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10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable, 7m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active Optical Cable, 10m

10GBASE-LR SFP+ Optic (LC) bidirectional downstream, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C)

10GBASE-LR SFP+ Optic (LC) bidirectional upstream, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C)

10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF

10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF 2-pack

10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF

10GBASE-LR, SFPP SMF (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 8-pack

10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF

10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF, w/ 1-LRM Optic, 1-Dual Port Adapter, & L-Bracket
10GBASE-LRM SFP+ Optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF, w/ 2-LRM Optic, 1-Dual Port Adapter, & L-Bracket
10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF, 8-pack

10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR (No TAA)

10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK (No TAA)

10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C), TAA compliant
10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, -standard temperature (0°C to 70°C), TAA compliant, - 8
10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF

10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK

10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR (No TAA)

10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK (No TAA)

10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C),TAA compliant
10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C),TAA compliant,
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 1 m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 1 m, 8-pack

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 3 m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 3 m, 8-pack

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 5m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 5 m, 8-pack

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 1 m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 1 m, 8-pack

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 3 m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 3 m, 8-pack

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 5 m

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper cable, 5 m, 8-pack

10G-BASE-TX RJ-45 up to 30M over CAT 6a/7 cable, TAA compliant

10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack

10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack

10GE USR SFP+ OPTIC (LC),RANGE 100M MMF,Standard Temperature, TAA Compliant,1-Pack

10GE USR SFP+ OPTIC (LC),RANGE 100M MMF,Standard Temperature, TAA Compliant,8-Pack

10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80km over SMF
10GBASE-ZR SFP+ Optic (LC), for up to 80km over SMF, 2-pack

1GbE Direct Attach SFP to SFP active copper cable, 1M
1GDbE Direct Attach SFP to SFP active copper cable, 5M

40GE QSFP Direct Attach Copper Cable, 0.5m, 1-pack, passive

40GE QSFP Direct Attach Copper Cable, 0.5m, 1-pack, passive TAA Compliant

40GE QSFP Direct Attach Copper Cable, 0.5m, 8-pack, passive

Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration

Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration

Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration

Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration

Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration

Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration

Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
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Wired 7550B-S-R4P-5 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 3,804.00 25% S 2,853.00
Wired 7550B-S-RMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 620.00 25% S 465.00
Wired 7550B-S-RNDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr S 415.00 25% S 311.25
Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr S 1,141.00 25% S 855.75
Wired 7550B-S-RNDP-3 duration
Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr S 1,902.00 25% S 1,426.50
Wired 7550B-S-RNDP-5 duration
S 915.00 25% S 686.25
Wired 7550B-S-RPC4P-1 Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
S 2,516.00 25% S 1,887.00
Wired 7550B-S-RPC4P-3 Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
S 4,194.00 25% S 3,145.50
Wired 7550B-S-RPC4P-5 Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 7550B-S-RPCNDP-1 Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr S 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired 7550B-S-RPCNDP-3 Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr S 1,375.00 25% S 1,031.25
Wired 7550B-S-RPCNDP-5 Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr S 2,292.00 25% S 1,719.00
Wired 7550B-S-RPCRM-1 Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 395.00 25% S 296.25
Wired 7550B-S-RPCRM-3 Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 1,086.00 25% S 814.50
Wired 7550B-S-RPCRM-5 Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,810.00 25% S 1,357.50
Wired 7550B-S-RRMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 310.00 25% S 232.50
Wired 7550B-S-RRMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired 7550B-S-RRMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired 7550B-S-SECUP-1 SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 166.00 25% S 124.50
Wired 7550B-S-SECUP-3 SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 457.00 25% S 342.75
Wired 7550B-S-SECUP-5 SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 761.00 25% S 570.75
Wired 7550-S-4P-1 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 830.00 44% S 464.80
Wired 7550-S-4P-3 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 2,283.00 25% S 1,712.25
Wired 7550-S-4P-5 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 3,804.00 25% S 2,853.00
Wired 7550-S-NDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, |CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 415.00 25% S 311.25
Wired 7550-S-NDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 1,141.00 25% S 855.75
Wired 7550-S-NDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, |CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,902.00 25% S 1,426.50
Wired 7550-S-NEWSEC-1 NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P, 1Y S 252.00 25% S 189.00
Wired 7550-S-NEWSEC-3 NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P, 3Y S 695.00 25% S 521.25
Wired 7550-S-NEWSEC-5 NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P, 5Y S 1,157.00 25% S 867.75
Wired 7550-S-PC4P-1 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 915.00 25% S 686.25
Wired 7550-S-PC4P-3 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 2,516.00 25% S 1,887.00
Wired 7550-S-PC4P-5 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 4,194.00 25% S 3,145.50
Wired 7550-S-PCNDP-1 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired 7550-S-PCNDP-3 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 1,375.00 25% $ 1,031.25
Wired 7550-S-PCNDP-5 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,292.00 25% S 1,719.00
Wired 7550-S-PCRMT-1 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration $ 395.00 25% $ 296.25
S 1,086.00 25% S 814.50
Wired 7550-S-PCRMT-3 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration
S 1,810.00 25% S 1,357.50
Wired 7550-S-PCRMT-5 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration
Wired 7550-S-R4P-1 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 830.00 25% S 622.50
Wired 7550-S-R4P-3 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 2,283.00 25% S 1,712.25
Wired 7550-S-R4P-5 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 3,804.00 25% S 2,853.00
Wired 7550-S-RMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration $ 310.00 25% $ 232.50
Wired 7550-S-RMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-2 -24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired 7550-S-RMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration $ 1,421.00 25% $ 1,065.75
Wired 7550-S-RNDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 415.00 25% S 311.25
Wired 7550-S-RNDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 1,141.00 25% $ 855.75
Wired 7550-S-RNDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,902.00 25% S 1,426.50
Wired 7550-S-RPC4P-1 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration $ 915.00 25% $ 686.25
Wired 7550-S-RPC4P-3 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 2,516.00 25% S 1,887.00
Wired 7550-S-RPC4P-5 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration $ 4,194.00 25% $ 3,145.50
Wired 7550-S-RPCNDP-1 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired 7550-S-RPCNDP-3 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, |CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 1,375.00 25% $ 1,031.25
Wired 7550-S-RPCNDP-5 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,292.00 25% S 1,719.00
Wired 7550-S-RPCRMT-1 Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 395.00 25% S 296.25
Wired 7550-S-RPCRMT-3 Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 1,086.00 25% S 814.50
Wired 7550-S-RPCRMT-5 Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,810.00 25% S 1,357.50
Wired 7550-S-RRMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 310.00 25% S 232.50
Wired 7550-S-RRMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 853.00 25% $ 639.75
Wired 7550-S-RRMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired 7550-S-SECUP-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 166.00 25% S 124.50
Wired 7550-S-SECUP-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 457.00 25% S 342.75
Wired 7550-S-SECUP-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 761.00 25% S 570.75
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-4P-3 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 2,816.00 25% S 2,112.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-4P-5 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration $ 4,694.00 25% $ 3,520.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-NDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr S 1,408.00 25% S 1,056.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-NDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr $ 2,346.00 25% $ 1,759.50
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Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PC4P-3 Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 3,180.00 25% S 2,385.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PC4P-5 Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 5,300.00 25% S 3,975.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PCNDP-3  Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration  $ 1,737.00 25% S 1,302.75
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PCNDP-5  Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration ~ $ 2,894.00 25% S 2,170.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PCRMT-3  Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 1,376.00 25% S 1,032.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-PCRMT-5  Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 2,293.00 25% S 1,719.75
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-R4P-1 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 1,280.00 25% S 960.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-R4P-3 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 3,520.00 25% S 2,640.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-R4P-5 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 5,867.00 25% S 4,400.25
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 960.00 25% S 720.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RNDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, S 640.00 25% S 480.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RNDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, S 1,760.00 25% S 1,320.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RNDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, S 2,933.00 25% S 2,199.75
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPC4P-1  Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 1,410.00 25% S 1,057.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPC4P-3  Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 3,878.00 25% S 2,908.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPC4P-5  Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 6,463.00 25% S 4,847.25
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCNDP1  Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr ~ $ 770.00 25% S 577.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCNDP3  Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr  $ 2,118.00 25% S 1,588.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCNDP5  Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr ~ $ 3,529.00 25% S 2,646.75
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCRM-1  Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 610.00 25% S 457.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCRM-3  Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 1,678.00 25% S 1,258.50
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RPCRM-5  Bulldog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 2,796.00 25% S 2,097.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RRMT-1  Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 480.00 25% S 360.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RRMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 1,320.00 25% S 990.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-RRMT-5  Watchdog Remote Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 2,200.00 25% S 1,650.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-SECUP-1  SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 256.00 25% S 192.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-SECUP-3  SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 704.00 25% S 528.00
Wired 7550-ZFB-S-SECUP-5  SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,173.00 25% S 879.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-4P-1 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 1,280.00 25% S 960.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-4P-3 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 3,520.00 25% S 2,640.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-4P-5 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 5,867.00 25% S 4,400.25
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, |CX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 640.00 25% S 480.00

S 1,760.00 25% S 1,320.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

S 2,933.00 25% S 2,199.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration

S 389.00 25% S 291.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NEWSEC-1  NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F, 1Y
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NEWSEC-3  NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F, 3Y S 1,070.00 25% S 802.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-NEWSEC-5 NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F, 5Y S 1,783.00 25% S 1,337.25
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PC4P-1 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 1,410.00 25% S 1,057.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PC4P-3 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 3,878.00 25% S 2,908.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PC4P-5 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 6,463.00 25% S 4,847.25
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCNDP-1 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 770.00 25% S 577.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCNDP-3 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 2,118.00 25% $ 1,588.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCNDP-5 Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 3,529.00 25% S 2,646.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCRMT-1 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 610.00 25% S 457.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCRMT-3 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 1,678.00 25% S 1,258.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-PCRMT-5 Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,796.00 25% S 2,097.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-R4P-1 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 1,280.00 25% S 960.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-R4P-3 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 3,520.00 25% $ 2,640.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-R4P-5 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, |CX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 5,867.00 25% S 4,400.25
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration $ 480.00 25% $ 360.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 1,320.00 25% S 990.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,200.00 25% S 1,650.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RNDP-1 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 640.00 25% S 480.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RNDP-3 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 1,760.00 25% $ 1,320.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RNDP-5 Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,933.00 25% S 2,199.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPC4P-1 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 1,410.00 25% S 1,057.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPC4P-3 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 3,878.00 25% S 2,908.50

$ 6,463.00 25% $ 4,847.25
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPC4P-5 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCNDP-1  Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, |CX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 770.00 25% S 577.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCNDP-3  Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 2,118.00 25% $ 1,588.50

S 3,529.00 25% S 2,646.75
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCNDP-5  Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCRMT-1  Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 610.00 25% S 457.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCRMT-3  Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 1,678.00 25% S 1,258.50
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RPCRMT-5  Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration $ 2,796.00 25% $ 2,097.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 480.00 25% S 360.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-3 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration $ 1,320.00 25% $ 990.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-5 Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 2,200.00 25% S 1,650.00
Wired 7550-ZF-S-SECUP-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 256.00 25% S 192.00
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Wired 7550-ZF-S-SECUP-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration
Wired 7550-ZF-S-SECUP-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration
Wired BNAINU-SVL-RSW-1 WatchDog APP SPPRT REN 24x7, BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG
Wired BNAINU-SVL-SW-1 WatchDog APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG
Wired BNALB-SVL-RSW-1 WatchDog APP SPPRT REN 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE
Wired BNALB-SVL-SW-1 WatchDog APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE
Wired BNALC-SVL-RSW-1 WatchDog APP SPPRT REN 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-100
Wired BNALC-SVL-SW-1 WatchDog APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-100
Wired BNALD-SVL-RSW-1 WatchDog APP SPPRT REN 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-500
Wired BNALD-SVL-SW-1 WatchDog APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-500
Wired BNALM-SVL-RSW-1 WatchDog APP SPPRT REN 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-1000
Wired BNALM-SVL-SW-1 WatchDog APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-IP-1000
Wired BR-ICX-7150-210U410F CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 2x 1G SFP & 2x 10G SFP+ to 4x
Wired BR-ICX-7150-41U210-P CokE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP to 2x 1G SFP & 2x 10G
Wired BR-ICX-7150-41U410R- CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP to 4x 10G SFP+ uplink
Wired BR-ICX-7150C-21U210F CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-C12P compact switch from 2x 1G SFP to 2x 10G SFP+ uplink
Wired BR-ICX-7150Z210U810I CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-48ZP, Z-Series switch from 2x 10G SFP+ to 8x 10G SFP+ uplink
Wired CC-miniusb-RJ45 Console cable, male mini-USB to male RJ-45 with RJ-45 to DB-9 converter
Wired CC-RJ45-DB9 CC RJ45-RJ45 WITH RJ-45-DB9 ADAPTER
Wired CC-USBC-USBA USB 2.0 CABLE, TYPE-C TO TYPE-A, 1M
Wired CLR-MS75-1001 Ruckus CLD 1yr MSP renw for 1 ICX7550 Sw
Wired CLR-MS75-3001 Ruckus CLD 3yr MSP renw for 1 ICX7550 Sw
Wired CLR-MS75-5001 Ruckus CLD 5yr MSP renw for 1 ICX7550 Sw
Wired CLR-S75E-5001 Ruckus CLD 5y renw 1 ICX7550 Switch SLED
Wired CLR-S75M-1001 Ruckus CLD 1yr renw 1 ICX7550 Switch
Wired CLR-S75M-3001 Ruckus CLD 3yr renw 1 ICX7550 Switch
Wired CLR-S75M-5001 Ruckus CLD 5yr renw 1 ICX7550 Switch
Wired E100G-QSFP28-CWDM 100GBASE-CWDM4 QSFP28 optic (LC), for distances up to 2 km over SMF
Wired E100G-QSFP28-DR1 100GBASE-DR QSFP28 PAMA4 optic, LC, 500m over SMF, FEC enabled
Wired E100G-QSFP28-ER4L  100GBASE-ER4 LITE QSFP28 (LC), SMF, 30KM NO FEC, 40KM W/ FEC
Wired E100G-QSFP28-FR1 100GBASE-FR QSFP28 PAM4 optic, LC, 2km over SMF, FEC enabled
Wired E100G-QSFP28-LR1 100GBASE-LR QSFP28 PAM4 optic, LC, 10km over SMF, FEC enabled
E100G-QSFP28-LR4-101 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP28 optic (LC), for distances up to 10 km over SMF
Wired
Wired E100G-QSFP28-LR4L-2t 100 GbE QSFP28 optic (LC), LR4-Lite, for distances up to 2 km over SMF
Wired E100G-QSFP28-LR4-LP- 100GBASE-LR4 Low Power, QSFP28 optic (LC), for distances up to 10 km over SMF
Wired E100G-QSFP28-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28 optic (MTP 1x12), for up to 100 m over MMF
Wired E100G-QSFP-4SFP-P-  QSFP28 TO 4 SFP28 PASS COPPER CABLE-1M
Wired E100G-QSFP-4SFP-P-  QSFP28 TO 4 SFP28 PASS COPPER CABLE-3M
Wired E100G-QSFP-4SFP-P-  QSFP28 TO 4 SFP28 PASS COPPER CABLE-5M
Wired E100G-QSFP-ESR4 100GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 300m over MMF, 1-pack
Wired E100G-QSFP-QSFP-AO( 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Active Optical Cable, 10m
Wired E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0: 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive Copper Cable, 1m.
E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0: 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive Copper Cable 3m.
Wired
Wired E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0f 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive Copper Cable, 5m.
Wired E1IMG-100FX-A 100BASE-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, TAA compliant
Wired E1MG-100FX-A8 100BASE-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, TAA compliant, 8-pack
EIMG-100FX-IR-OM  100BASE-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, optical monitoring capable. For distances, up to 15Km
Wired
E1MG-100FX-OM 100BASE-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable
Wired
Wired E1IMG-100FX-OM-8 100BASE-FX SFP optic MMF 8 pack, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, 8-pack
Wired E1IMG-BXD 1000BASE-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector, single strand SMF
Wired EIMG-BXU 1000BASE-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector, single strand SMF
Wired E1IMG-LHA-OM 1000BASE-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable
Wired EIMG-LHA-OM-T 1000BASE-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, industrial temperature (-40°C to 85°C)
Wired EIMG-LX-A 1000BASE-LX SFP Optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, TAA compliant
Wired EIMG-LX-A8 1000BASE-LX SFP Optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, TAA compliant, 8-pack
Wired E1IMG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable
Wired EIMG-LX-OM-8 1000BASE-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, 8-pack
Wired EIMG-LX-OM-T 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature
EIMG-SX-A 1000BASE-SX SFP Optic, MMF, (LC), Optical Monitoring Capable, TAA compliant
Wired
E1MG-SX-A8 1000BASE-SX SFP Optic, MMF, (LC), Optical Monitoring Capable, TAA compliant, 8-pack
Wired
EIMG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable
Wired
E1IMG-SX-OM-8 1000BASE-SX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, optical monitoring capable, 8-pack
Wired
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EIMG-SX-OM-T 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature S 550.00 44% S 308.00
Wired
EIMG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector S 325.00 44% S 182.00
Wired
EIMG-TX-A 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45, TAA compliant S 360.00 44% S 201.60
Wired
EIMG-TX-A8 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45, TAA compliant, 8-pack S 2,592.00 44% S 1,451.52
Wired
E25G-SFP28-AOC- 44% S 291.20
Wired 1001 25GE SFP28 AOC 10M S 520.00
44% S 1,399.44
Wired E25G-SFP28-LR 25GE SFP28 LR (LC) 10KM SMF S 2,499.00
Wired E25G-SFP28-SR 25GE SFP28 SR (LC) 100M OM4 MMF S 995.00 25% S 746.25
Wired E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-  25GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE, 0.5M S 115.00 44% S 64.40
Wired E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-  25GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE, 1M S 125.00 44% S 70.00
Wired E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-  25GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE,3M S 135.00 44% S 75.60
Wired E40G-Q-Q-C-0101-A  40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1 m, TAA Compliant S 700.00 44% S 392.00
S 850.00 44% S 476.00
Wired E40G-Q-Q-C-0301-A  40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3 m, TAA Compliant
S 1,000.00 44% $ 560.00
Wired E40G-Q-Q-C-0501-A  40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5 m, TAA Compliant
E40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-01C 4x10GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 1 m S 650.00 44% S 364.00
Wired
E40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-03C 4x10GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 3 m S 800.00 44% S 448.00
Wired
E40G-QSFP-C-0101 40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive Copper Cable, 1m S 288.00 44% S 161.28
Wired
E40G-QSFP-C-0501 40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive Copper Cable, 5m S 595.00 44% S 333.20
Wired
E40G-QSFP-ER4 40GBASE-ER4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF S 37,000.00 44% S 20,720.00
Wired
E40G-QSFP-LM4 40GBASE-LM4 QSFP+, 1310nm, 160m over duplex LC OM4 MMF S 4,595.00 44% S 2,573.20
Wired
Wired E40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack S 9,990.00 44% S 5,594.40
Wired E40G-QSFP-LR4-8 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF 8-PACK S 69,960.00 44% S 39,177.60
Wired E40G-QSFP-LR4-INT ~ 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), for up to 10 km over SMF S 5,250.00 44% S 2,940.00
Wired E40G-QSFP-QSFP-AOC- 40GE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical Cable, 10m, 1-pack S 1,100.00 44% S 616.00
Wired E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-01( 40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1 m, S 500.00 44% S 280.00
Wired E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-03( 40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3 m, S 650.00 44% S 364.00
E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-05( 40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, S 800.00 44% $ 448.00
Wired
E40G-QSFP-QSFP-P-01( 40GE Passive Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack S 288.00 44% S 161.28
Wired
E40G-QSFP-QSFP-P-03( 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive Copper Cable 3m. S 295.00 44% S 165.20
Wired
Wired E40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack S 1,690.00 44% S 946.40
Wired E40G-QSFP-SR4-8 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 8-pack S 12,000.00 44% S 6,720.00
Wired E40G-QSFP-SR4-INT ~ 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, compatible with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout- S 2,995.00 44% S 1,677.20
Wired E40G-QSFP-SR-BIDI 40GBASE-SR QSFP+ optic (LC), bidirectional, 100 m over OM3 MMF, 150 m over OM4 MMF S 995.00 44% S 557.20
Wired FCX624F-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 865.00 44% $ 484.40
Wired FCX624F-SVL-NDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 435.00 25% S 326.25
FCX624F-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 950.00 25% $ 712.50
Wired
FCX624F-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 520.00 25% $ 390.00
Wired
FCX624F-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 410.00 25% $ 307.50
Wired
FCX624F-SVL-R4P-1  WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 865.00 25% $ 648.75
Wired
Wired FCX624F-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog RMT SPT FI CX 624S-F,1Y S 325.00 25% S 243.75
Wired FCX624F-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y $ 435.00 25% $ 326.25
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Wired FCX624F-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y
Wired FCX624F-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y
Wired FCX624F-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y
Wired FCX624F-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 624S-F,1Y
Wired FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIF SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI CX 624S-F,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-NDP-1  WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
FCX624P-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog RMT SPT FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired
FCX624P-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired
Wired FCX624P-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIF SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI CX 624S-P,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-PC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-PCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog RMT SPT FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FCX624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FCX624 ALL,1Y
FCX624-SVL-RPCNDP-
Wired 1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FCX624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL-RRMT-1 ~ WatchDog RMT SPT REN FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX624-SVL- SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FCX 624 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-NDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT FI CX 6485-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-PCNDP-  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-PCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog RMT SPT FI CX 648S-HPOE, 1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FCX648P ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FCX648P ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648P-SVL- SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI CX 648S-HPOE,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT FCX 648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT FCX 648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-PC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT FCX648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-PCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT FCX648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT FCX 648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FCX648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog RMT SPT FCX 648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FCX648 ALL,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FCX648 All,1Y
FCX648-SVL-RPCNDP-
Wired 1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FCX648 All,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-RPCRMT-  BullDog RMT SPT REN FCX648 All,1Y
Wired FCX648-SVL-RRMT-1 ~ WatchDog RMT SPT REN FCX648 All,1Y
FCX648-SVL-
Wired SECUPLIFT-1 SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FCX648 All, 1Y
Wired FCX-ADV-LIC-SW Advanced SW LICENSE FOR FCX. License includes BGP
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y
Wired FI-5X16-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-5X16, 3Y
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y
Wired FI-5X16-SVL-RP4P-1 PRE 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y
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6,000.00

16,500.00
3,000.00
8,250.00
7,200.00
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Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPAP-3  PRE 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-5X16, 3Y $ 26,400.00 25% $ 19,800.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 8,800.00 25% $ 6,600.00
$ 24,200.00 25% $ 18,150.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y
$ 4,800.00 25% $ 3,600.00

FI-5X16-SVL-RPCNDP-

Wired 1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y
Wired FI-5X16-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 13,200.00 25% S 9,900.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPCRMT-  BullDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 3,800.00 25% S 2,850.00
Wired FI-5X16-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 10,450.00 25% S 7,837.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPCRTF-1 BullDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 4,200.00 25% $ 3,150.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPCRTF-3 BullDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 11,550.00 25% $ 8,662.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPNDP-1  PRE NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 5,600.00 25% S 4,200.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPNDP-3  PRE NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 15,400.00 25% S 11,550.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPRMT-1 PRE RMT SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 4,600.00 25% S 3,450.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPRMT-3  PRE RMT SPT REN FI-5X16, 3Y $ 12,650.00 25% S 9,487.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPRTF-1  PRE RTF SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 5,000.00 25% S 3,750.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RPRTF-3  PRE RTF SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 13,750.00 25% S 10,312.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 3,000.00 25% S 2,250.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX16, 3Y $ 8,250.00 25% S 6,187.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RRTF-1 WatchDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX16, 1Y $ 3,400.00 25% S 2,550.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RRTF-3 WatchDog RTF SPT REN FI-5X16, 3Y $ 9,350.00 25% S 7,012.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-1 WatchDog RTF SPT FI-SX16, 1Y $ 3,400.00 25% S 2,550.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-3 WatchDog RTF SPT FI-5X16, 3Y $ 9,350.00 25% S 7,012.50
Wired FI-SX16-SVL- SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI-SX16, 1Y $ 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired FI-SX16-SVL- SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI-SX16, 3Y $ 1,375.00 25% S 1,031.25
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 3,880.00 25% S 2,910.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y $ 10,670.00 25% S 8,002.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RNDP-1 WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 1,940.00 25% S 1,455.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RNDP-3 WatchDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y $ 5,335.00 25% S 4,001.25
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RP40S-1  PRE 4H ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 5,626.00 25% S 4,219.50

$ 15,472.00 25% S 11,604.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RP40S-3  PRE 4H ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

$ 4,656.00 25% $ 3,492.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RP4P-1 PRE 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RP4P-3 PRE 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y S 12,804.00 25% S 9,603.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPC40S-1  BullDog 4H ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y S 5,240.00 25% S 3,930.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPC40S-3  BullDog 4H ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y S 14,410.00 25% S 10,807.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y S 4,270.00 25% S 3,202.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y $ 11,743.00 25% S 8,807.25
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCNDO-1  BullDog NBD ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 3,300.00 25% S 2,475.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCNDO-3  BullDog NBD ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y $ 9,075.00 25% S 6,806.25
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 2,330.00 25% S 1,747.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCNDP-3  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-5X8, 3Y $ 6,408.00 25% S 4,806.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCRMT-1  BullDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y $ 1,845.00 25% S 1,383.75

S 5,074.00 25% S 3,805.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCRMT-3  BullDog RMT SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

$ 2,040.00 25% S 1,530.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCRTF-1  BullDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y

$ 5,610.00 25% $ 4,207.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPCRTF-3  BullDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

$ 3,686.00 25% S 2,764.50
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPNDO-1  PRE NBD ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y

$ 10,137.00 25% S 7,602.75
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPNDO-3  PRE NBD ONST SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

$ 2,716.00 25% S 2,037.00
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPNDP-1  PRE NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y
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Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPNDP-3
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPRMT-1
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPRMT-3
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPRTF-1
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RPRTF-3
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RRMT-1
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RRMT-3
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RRTF-1
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RRTF-3
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-1
Wired FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-3

FI-5X8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-
Wired 1

FI-5X8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-
Wired 3

ICX6400-C12-MGNT
Wired

ICX6430-SVL-4P-1
Wired

ICX6430-SVL-NDP-1
Wired
Wired ICX6430-SVL-PC4P-1

ICX6430-SVL-PCNDP-1
Wired

ICX6430-SVL-PCRMT-1
Wired

PRE NBD PRTS SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

PRE RMT SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y

PRE RMT SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

PRE RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y

PRE RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI-5X8, 1Y

WatchDog RMT SPT REN FI-5X8, 3Y

WatchDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 1Y

WatchDog RTF SPT REN FI-SX8, 3Y

WatchDog RTF SPT FI-SX8, 1Y

WatchDog RTF SPT FI-5X8, 3Y

SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI-SX8, 1Y

SEC UPLIFT SPT FOR FI-SX8, 3Y
ICX C12P Compact Switch Magnet Mount Kit (for C12P models only)

WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6430 24P & 48P

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6430 24P & 48P

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 6430 ALL,1Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 6430 ALL,1Y

BullDog RMT SPT ICX 6430 ALL,1Y
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7,469.00

2,231.00

6,135.00

2,426.00

6,672.00

1,455.00

4,001.00

1,650.00

4,538.00

1,650.00

4,538.00

500.00

1,375.00

40.00

220.00

110.00

240.00

130.00

105.00

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

44%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Effective 9/1/2021
S 5,601.75
S 1,673.25
S 4,601.25
S 1,819.50
S 5,004.00
S 1,091.25
S 3,000.75
S 1,237.50
S 3,403.50
S 1,237.50
S 3,403.50
S 375.00
S 1,031.25
S 22.40
S 165.00
S 82.50
S 180.00
S 97.50
S 78.75
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ICX6430-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6430 24P & 48P S 220.00 25% S 165.00
Wired
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 6430 24P & 48P S 85.00 25% S 63.75
Wired
ICX6430-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6430 24P & 48P S 110.00 25% S 82.50
Wired
ICX6430-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 6430 ALL,1Y S 240.00 25% S 180.00
Wired
1CX6430-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 6430 ALL,1Y S 130.00 25% S 97.50
Wired
1CX6430-SVL-RPCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 6430 ALL,1Y S 105.00 25% S 78.75
Wired
ICX6430-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 6430 24P & 48P S 85.00 25% S 63.75
Wired
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 6430 24P & 48P S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired
1CX6450-2X10G-LIC-PO ICX 6450 2X10G Capacity BASEd License, Upgrade 1G Uplink/Stacking Ports to 1G/10G S 1,000.00 25% S 750.00
Wired
ICX6450-PREM-LIC ICX 6450 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE S 800.00 44% S 448.00
Wired
ICX6450-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6450 24P & 48P S 380.00 44% S 212.80
Wired
ICX6450-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6450 24P & 48P S 190.00 25% S 142.50
Wired
ICX6450-SVL-PCAP-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 6450 ALL,1Y S 420.00 25% S 315.00
Wired
ICX6450-SVL-PCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 6450 ALL,1Y S 230.00 25% S 172.50
Wired
S 185.00 25% S 138.75
Wired ICX6450-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 6450 ALL,1Y
S 380.00 25% S 285.00
Wired ICX6450-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6450 24P & 48P
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 6450 24P & 48P S 145.00 25% S 108.75
Wired
S 190.00 25% S 142.50
Wired ICX6450-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6450 24P & 48P
S 420.00 25% S 315.00
Wired ICX6450-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 6450 ALL,1Y
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Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

Wired

ICX6450-SVL-RPCNDP-
1

ICX6450-SVL-RPCRMT-
1
ICX6450-SVL-RRMT-1

1CX6450-SVL-SECUPLIF

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-1

ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-1

ICX64XX-SVL-PC4P-1

ICX64XX-SVL-PCNDP-1

ICX64XX-SVL-PCRMT-1

ICX64xx-SVL-R4P-1

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-1

ICX64xx-SVL-RNDP-1

ICX64XX-SVL-RPC4P-1

ICX64XX-SVL-RPCNDP-
1

ICX64XX-SVL-RPCRMT-

1

ICX64xx-SVL-RRMT-1
ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIF1

ICX6610-10G-LIC-POD

ICX6610-ADV-LIC

Ruckus Wireless, Inc. | IT Hardware EPL 3760 Price List

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 6450 ALL,1Y

BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 6450 ALL,1Y
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 6450 24P & 48P

SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 6450 24P & 48P

WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP &
2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP &
2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 6430/6450 C12,1Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 6430/6450 C12,1Y

BullDog RMT SPT 6430/6450 C12,1Y

WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP
& 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP &
2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP
& 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 6430/6450 C12,1Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN 6430/6450 C12,1Y

BullDog RMT SPT REN 6430/6450 C12,1Y

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP &

2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE

COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports

License to upgrade 4 ports of 1G SFPP uplink to 10G speeds

ICX6610 Advance software license
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$

230.00

185.00

145.00

150.00

100.00

50.00

110.00

60.00

50.00
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40.00

50.00
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60.00

50.00

40.00

150.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

44%

Effective 9/1/2021
S 172.50
S 138.75
S 108.75
S 112.50
S 75.00
S 37.50
S 82.50
S 45.00
S 37.50
S 75.00
S 30.00
S 37.50
S 82.50
S 45.00
S 37.50
S 30.00
S 112.50
S 1,875.00
S 2,800.00
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ICX6610-ADV-UPG-LIC 1CX6610 Premium to Advance software upgrade $ 3,500.00 44% S 1,960.00
Wired
S 990.00 25% S 742.50
Wired ICX6610B-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y
S 660.00 25% S 495.00
ICX6610B-SVL-PCNDP-
Wired 1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y
S 525.00 25% S 393.75
ICX6610B-SVL-PCRMT-
Wired 1 BullDog RMT SPT 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y
S 990.00 25% S 742.50
ICX6610B-SVL-RPC4P-
Wired 1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y
S 660.00 25% S 495.00
ICX6610B-SVL-
Wired RPCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y
ICX6610B-SVL- BullDog RMT SPT REN 6610 RMT3 Bnd,1Y S 525.00 25% S 393.75
RPCRMT-1
Wired
ICX6610-PREM-LIC 1CX6610 Premium software license (includes BGP, VRF) S 1,500.00 44% S 840.00
Wired
ICX6610-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6610 24P & 48P S 1,100.00 44% S 616.00
Wired
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 6610 24P & 48P S 550.00 25% S 412.50
Wired
ICX6610-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 6610 ,1Y S 1,210.00 25% S 907.50
Wired
ICX6610-SVL-PCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 6610 ,1Y S 660.00 25% S 495.00
Wired
S 525.00 25% S 393.75
Wired ICX6610-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 6610 ,1Y
S 1,100.00 25% S 825.00
Wired ICX6610-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6610 24P & 48P
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 6610 24P & 48P S 415.00 25% S 311.25
Wired
S 550.00 25% S 412.50
Wired ICX6610-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 6610 24P & 48P
S 1,210.00 25% S 907.50
Wired ICX6610-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 6610 ,1Y
S 660.00 25% S 495.00
1CX6610-SVL-RPCNDP-
Wired 1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 6610 ,1Y
S 525.00 25% S 393.75

ICX6610-SVL-RPCRMT-
Wired 1 BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 6610 ,1Y
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S 415.00 25% S 311.25
Wired ICX6610-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 6610 24P & 48P
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 6610 24P & 48P S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired
ICX6650-2P40G-LIC-PO Ports-on-Demand license for ICX 6650, for 2 QSFP+ (40GbE or 4x10GbE) ports. $ 4,000.00 44% S 2,240.00
Wired
ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-PO Ports-on-Demand license for ICX 6650, for 8x10GbE SFP+ ports $ 4,000.00 44% S 2,240.00
Wired
S 2,910.00 25% S 2,182.50
Wired ICX6650-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX6650,1Y
S 1,940.00 25% S 1,455.00
Wired ICX6650-SVL-PCNDP-1  BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX6650,1Y
S 1,700.00 25% S 1,275.00
Wired ICX6650-SVL-PCRTF-1  BullDog RTF SPT ICX6650,1Y
S 2,585.00 44% $ 1,447.60
Wired ICX6650-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR RENEWAL, ICX6650, 1 Yr
$ 1,615.00 25% S 1,211.25
Wired ICX6650-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD RENEWAL, ICX6650, 1 Yr
S 2,910.00 25% $ 2,182.50
Wired ICX6650-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX6650,1Y
S 1,940.00 25% $ 1,455.00
Wired ICX6650-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX6650,1Y
S 1,700.00 25% $ 1,275.00
Wired ICX6650-SVL-RPCRTF-1 BullDog RTF SPT REN ICX6650,1Y
$ 1,375.00 25% S 1,031.25
Wired ICX6650-SVL-RRTF-1  WatchDog RTF RENEWAL, ICX6650, 1 Yr
$ 150.00 25% S 112.50
ICX6650-SVL-
Wired SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX6650, 1 Yr
44% $ 22.40
Wired ICX7000-C10ZP-RMK  1CX7150-C10ZP COMPACT SWITCH RACKMOUNT KIT $ 40.00
1CX7000-C12-RMK ICX7150-C12P Rack Mount Kit $ 40.00 44% S 22.40
Wired
Wired 1CX7000-C12-WMK 1CX7150-C12 COMPACT SWITCH WALLMOUNT KIT $ 40.00 44% S 22.40
Wired ICX7000-PLNM-1RU FRU,AIR PLENUM KIT,4 POST,ICX7000 SERIES S 2,500.00 44% S 1,400.00
Wired 1CX7000-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450/7250 S 85.00 25% S 63.75
Wired ICX7150-24-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports S 1,500.00 44% S 840.00
Wired ICX7150-24-4X10GR  1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, ~ $ 2,000.00 44% S 1,120.00
Wired 1CX7150-24-4X10GR-A 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF,  $ 2,300.00 44% S 1,288.00
Wired 1CX7150-24-4X10GR-RD ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF,  $ 2,250.00 44% S 1,260.00
Wired ICX7150-24-4X1G 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink-ports upgradable toup to 4x  $ 1,000.00 44% S 560.00
Wired ICX7150-24F-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 1G SFP, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x . $ 5,500.00 44% S 3,080.00
Wired ICX7150-24F-4X10GR  ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 1G SFP, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, and 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, P $ 6,000.00 44% S 3,360.00
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Wired 1CX7150-24F-4X10GR- 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 1G SFP, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, and 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, P $ 6,300.00 44% S 3,528.00
Wired ICX7150-24F-4X10GR- 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 1G SFP, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, and 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, P $ 6,250.00 44% S 3,500.00
$ 5,000.00 44% S 2,800.00
Wired ICX7150-24F-4X1G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 1G SFP, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink-ports upgradable to up to 4x 10G SFP+ w
Wired ICX7150-24P-2X10G 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports ~ $ 2,100.00 44% S 1,176.00
Wired ICX7150-24P-4X10GR  ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 370W PoE S 2,600.00 44% S 1,456.00
Wired 1CX7150-24P-4X10GR-# ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 370W PoE S 2,900.00 44% S 1,624.00
Wired 1CX7150-24P-4X10GR-F ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 370W PoE S 2,850.00 44% S 1,596.00
Wired ICX7150-24P-4X1G 1CX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink ports upgradabletoup $ 1,600.00 44% S 896.00
Wired ICX7150-48-2X10G 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports S 2,200.00 44% S 1,232.00
Wired ICX7150-48-4X10GR  ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, ~ $ 2,700.00 44% S 1,512.00
Wired ICX7150-48-4X10GR-A 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF,  $ 3,000.00 44% S 1,680.00
Wired 1CX7150-48-4X10GR-RI ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, L3 features (OSPF, ~ $ 2,950.00 44% S 1,652.00
Wired ICX7150-48-4X1G 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink-ports upgradable toup to 4x  $ 1,700.00 44% S 952.00
Wired ICX7150-48P-2X10G 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports ~ $ 3,500.00 44% S 1,960.00
1CX7150-48P-4X10GR  ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports 370W PoE S 4,000.00 44% S 2,240.00
budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
Wired
1CX7150-48P-4X10GR-# ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 370W PoE S 4,300.00 44% S 2,408.00
budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
Wired
1CX7150-48P-4X10GR-F ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 370W PoE S 4,250.00 44% S 2,380.00
budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
Wired
ICX7150-48P-4X1G 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink ports upgradabletoup $ 3,000.00 44% S 1,680.00
to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 370W PoE budget, basic L3 (static routing and RIP)
Wired
ICX7150-48PF-2X10G  1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports ~ $ 4,000.00 44% S 2,240.00
upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 740W PoE budget, basic L3 (static routing and RIP)
Wired
Wired ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR 1CX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports 740W PoE S 4,500.00 44% S 2,520.00
Wired 1CX7150-48PF-4X10GR- ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 740W PoE S 4,800.00 44% S 2,688.00
Wired ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR- ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-ports, 740W PoE S 4,750.00 44% S 2,660.00
Wired ICX7150-48PF-4X1G  ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink ports upgradable toup  $ 3,500.00 44% S 1,960.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-4P- WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 1,361.00 44% S 762.16
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-4P- WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 2,269.00 25% S 1,701.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-NC WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-NC WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y S 1,526.00 25% S 1,144.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y S 2,544.00 25% S 1,908.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y S 1,018.00 25% S 763.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y S 1,696.00 25% S 1,272.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog RMT SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y $ 811.00 25% S 608.25
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-PC BullDog RMT SPT 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y S 1,352.00 25% S 1,014.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-R4 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 620.00 25% S 465.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-R4 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 1,705.00 25% S 1,278.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-R4 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 2,842.00 25% S 2,131.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RN WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 310.00 25% S 232.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RN WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RN WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,1Y S 680.00 25% S 510.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y S 1,870.00 25% S 1,402.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y S 3,117.00 25% S 2,337.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,1Y S 370.00 25% S 277.50
S 1,018.00 25% S 763.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y S 1,696.00 25% S 1,272.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,1Y $ 295.00 25% S 221.25
S 811.00 25% S 608.25
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,3Y
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RP BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150-48ZP RMT3,5Y $ 1,352.00 25% S 1,014.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RR WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 235.00 25% S 176.25
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RR WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only $ 646.00 25% S 484.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RR WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 1,077.00 25% S 807.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-SE¢ SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZPB-SVL-SEt SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only S 413.00 25% S 309.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-SE¢ SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150-48ZP 'RMT3' SKU only $ 688.00 25% S 516.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-E2X10G 1CX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 10G SFP+and 6x  $ 6,150.00 44% S 3,444.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-E8X10GF ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 S 7,150.00 44% S 4,004.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-E8X10GF ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 S 8,850.00 44% S 4,956.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-E8X10GF ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 S 7,900.00 44% S 4,424.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only $ 620.00 25% S 465.00
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Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-4P-Z WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 1,705.00 25% S 1,278.75
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-4P-E WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 2,842.00 25% S 2,131.50
Wired
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-NDF WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 310.00 25% S 232.50
Wired
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-NDF WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-NDF WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-NEVW NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only, 1Y S 228.00 25% S 171.00
Wired
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-NEW NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only, 3 Y S 628.00 25% S 471.00
Wired
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-NEW NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only, 5Y S 1,046.00 25% S 784.50
Wired
S 680.00 25% S 510.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PC4 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,1Y
S 1,870.00 25% $ 1,402.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PC4 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,3Y
S 3,117.00 25% S 2,337.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PC4 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,5Y
S 370.00 25% S 277.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCN BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,1Y
S 1,018.00 25% S 763.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCN BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,3Y
S 1,696.00 25% S 1,272.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCN BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,5Y
S 295.00 25% S 221.25
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCR BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,1Y
S 811.00 25% $ 608.25
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCR BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,3Y
S 1,352.00 25% S 1,014.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-PCR BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7150-48ZP ,5Y
S 620.00 25% $ 465.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-R4P- WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 1,705.00 25% S 1,278.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-R4P- WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 2,842.00 25% $ 2,131.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-R4P- WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RM1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 235.00 25% S 176.25
Wired
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RM1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only $ 646.00 25% S 484.50
Wired
1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RM1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only S 1,077.00 25% S 807.75
Wired
S 310.00 25% $ 232.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RNC WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 853.00 25% S 639.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RNC WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 1,421.00 25% S 1,065.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RNC WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 680.00 25% S 510.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,1Y
$ 1,870.00 25% $ 1,402.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,3Y
S 3,117.00 25% S 2,337.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,5Y
$ 370.00 25% $ 277.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP,1Y
S 1,018.00 25% S 763.50
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP,3Y
$ 1,696.00 25% $ 1,272.00
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP,5Y
S 295.00 25% S 221.25
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,1Y
$ 811.00 25% $ 608.25
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,3Y
S 1,352.00 25% S 1,014.00
Wired 1CX7150-48ZP-SVL-RPC BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7150-48ZP ,5Y
$ 235.00 25% $ 176.25
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRNV WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
S 646.00 25% S 484.50
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRN WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
$ 1,077.00 25% $ 807.75
Wired ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRNV WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
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ICX7150B-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle

Wired
ICX7150B-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired
ICX7150B-SVL-NDP-3 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired
ICX7150B-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PC4P-3 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PCNDP-! BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-PCRMT-! BullDog RMT SPT 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-R4P-1  WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-R4P-3  WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-R4P-5  WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RNDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RNDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RNDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,1Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPC4P-3 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,1Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd, 1Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7150 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RRMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-RRMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150 -RMT3 Bundle
Wired ICX7150-C08P-2X1G  ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports, 62W PoE budget, L2 (switch image
Wired 1CX7150-CO8P-2X1G-  ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports, 62W PoE budget, L2 (switch image
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-4P Watchdog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-4P Watchdog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-NL Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-NL Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-PC Bulldog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-PC Bulldog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-PC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-PC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-PC Bulldog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-PC Bulldog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-C0O8PB-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-C0O8PB-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-C08P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-RP Bulldog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RP Bulldog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-RP Bulldog 4H Parts Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration
Wired ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration
Wired 1CX7150-C08PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration
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ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 183.00 25% S 137.25
Wired

ICX7150-C08PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support 7150-C08P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 30.00 25% S 22.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 83.00 25% S 62.25
Wired

1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support 7150-C08P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 138.00 25% S 103.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 25.00 25% S 18.75
Wired

1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 69.00 25% S 51.75
Wired
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 115.00 25% S 86.25
Wired ICX7150-C0O8PB-SVL-SE' SECURE UPLIFT Support 7150-C08P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PB-SVL-SE' SECURE UPLIFT Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 413.00 25% S 309.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PB-SVL-SE' SECURE UPLIFT Support 7150-CO8P SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 688.00 25% S 516.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-4P-7 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-C08P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 70.00 25% S 52.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-4P-: Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 193.00 25% S 144.75
Wired 1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-4P-t Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-C08P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 321.00 25% S 240.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-NDF Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 35.00 25% S 26.25
Wired 1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-NDF Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 96.00 25% S 72.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-NDF Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 160.00 25% S 120.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-NEV NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-C08P, 1Y S 228.00 25% S 171.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-NEV NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-C08P, 3Y $ 628.00 25% S 471.00

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-NEV NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-C08P, 5Y S 1,046.00 25% S 784.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PC4 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 75.00 25% S 56.25
Wired

1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-PC4 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 206.00 25% S 154.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PC4 Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCN Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 40.00 25% S 30.00
Wired

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCN Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 110.00 25% S 82.50
Wired

1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCN Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 183.00 25% S 137.25
Wired

ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCR Bulldog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 30.00 25% S 22.50
Wired

1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCR Bulldog Remote Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 83.00 25% S 62.25
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-PCR Bulldog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 138.00 25% S 103.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8P-SVL-R4P Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 70.00 25% S 52.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-R4P Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 193.00 25% S 144.75
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-R4P Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 321.00 25% S 240.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RM™ Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 25.00 25% S 18.75
Wired 1CX7150-C08P-SVL-RM™ Watchdog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 69.00 25% S 51.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RM™ Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 115.00 25% S 86.25
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-RNL Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 35.00 25% S 26.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RNL Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 96.00 25% S 72.00
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-RNL Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 160.00 25% S 120.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 75.00 25% S 56.25
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 206.00 25% S 154.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired 1CX7150-C08P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 40.00 25% S 30.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 110.00 25% S 82.50
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 183.00 25% S 137.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 30.00 25% S 22.50
Wired 1CX7150-C08P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 83.00 25% S 62.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RPC Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 138.00 25% S 103.50
Wired 1CX7150-C0O8P-SVL-RRN Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-C08P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 25.00 25% S 18.75
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Wired ICX7150-C08P-SVL-RRN Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-C08P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 69.00 25% S 51.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8P-SVL-RRN Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-C08P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 115.00 25% S 86.25
Wired ICX7150-C0O8P-SVL-SEC SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired 1CX7150-C08P-SVL-SEC SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-C0O8P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 413.00 25% S 309.75
Wired ICX7150-C0O8P-SVL-SEC SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 688.00 25% S 516.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-2X1G  1CX 7150 Compact Switch Extended Temp, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports, 62W PoE budget, $ 2,365.00 44% S 1,324.40
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-2X1G- ICX 7150 Compact Switch Extended Temp, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports, 62W PoE budget, $ 2,640.00 44% S 1,478.40

ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-4 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 572.00 25% S 429.00
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-4 Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 954.00 25% S 715.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-N Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 286.00 25% S 214.50
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-N Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 477.00 25% S 357.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 643.00 25% S 482.25
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,071.00 25% S 803.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 349.00 25% S 261.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 582.00 25% S 436.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 282.00 25% S 211.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-P Bulldog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 470.00 25% S 352.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 260.00 25% S 195.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 715.00 25% S 536.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,192.00 25% S 894.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 130.00 25% S 97.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 358.00 25% S 268.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 596.00 25% S 447.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 285.00 25% S 213.75

ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 784.00 25% S 588.00
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog 4H Parts Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 1,306.00 25% S 979.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 155.00 25% S 116.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 426.00 25% S 319.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Next Business Day Part Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 710.00 25% S 532.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 125.00 25% S 93.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Bulldog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 573.00 25% S 429.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 100.00 25% S 75.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Remote Support ICX7150-C08PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 275.00 25% S 206.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-R Watchdog Remote Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; Renewal -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 458.00 25% S 343.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-S SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 1Yr duration S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-S SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 3Yr duration S 413.00 25% S 309.75

1CX7150-CO8PTB-SVL-S SECURE UPLIFT Support ICX7150-C08PT SKUs Only; -RMT3 Bundle, 5Yr duration S 688.00 25% S 516.00
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-4P- Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 260.00 25% S 195.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-4P- Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 715.00 25% S 536.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-4P- Watchdog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,192.00 25% S 894.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NC Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 130.00 25% S 97.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NC Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 358.00 25% S 268.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NC Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 596.00 25% S 447.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NE NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT, 1Y S 228.00 25% S 171.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NE NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT, 3Y $ 628.00 25% S 471.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-NE NEW PART SECUPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT, 5Y S 1,046.00 25% S 784.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 285.00 25% S 213.75
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 784.00 25% S 588.00

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog 4HR Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,306.00 25% S 979.50
Wired

1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 155.00 25% S 116.25
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 426.00 25% S 319.50
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 710.00 25% S 532.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 125.00 25% S 93.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-PC Bulldog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 573.00 25% S 429.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 260.00 25% S 195.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 715.00 25% S 536.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-R4 Watchdog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,192.00 25% S 894.00
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Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 100.00 25% S 75.00
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 275.00 25% S 206.25
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Remote Support, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 458.00 25% S 343.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 130.00 25% S 97.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 358.00 25% S 268.50

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RN Watchdog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 596.00 25% S 447.00
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 285.00 25% S 213.75
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 784.00 25% S 588.00
Wired
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog 4HR Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 1,306.00 25% S 979.50

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 155.00 25% S 116.25
Wired
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 426.00 25% S 319.50
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Next Business Day Parts Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 710.00 25% S 532.50
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 125.00 25% S 93.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RP Bulldog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 573.00 25% S 429.75
Wired ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 100.00 25% S 75.00

1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, 1CX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 275.00 25% S 206.25
Wired

1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-RR Watchdog Remote Support Renewal, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 458.00 25% S 343.50
Wired

1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-SE( SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 1Yr duration S 150.00 25% S 112.50
Wired

ICX7150-CO8PT-SVL-SE( SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 3Yr duration S 413.00 25% S 309.75
Wired
Wired 1CX7150-CO8PT-SVL-SE( SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7150-CO8PT SKUs Only; 5Yr duration S 688.00 25% S 516.00

ICX7150-C10ZP- S 3,200.00 44% S 1,792.00
Wired 2X10GR ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G Pc
Wired ICX7150-C10ZP- ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G Pc $ 3,500.00 44% S 1,960.00
Wired 1CX7150-C10ZP- ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G Pc $ 3,450.00 44% S 1,932.00
Wired 1CX7150-C12P-2X10GR ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 10G SFP, 124W PoE budget, $ 1,500.00 44% S 840.00
Wired 1CX7150-C12P-2X10GR: ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 10G SFP, 124W PoE budget, $ 1,800.00 44% $ 1,008.00
Wired 1CX7150-C12P-2X10GR: ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 10G SFP, 124W PoE budget, $ 1,750.00 44% S 980.00
Wired ICX7150-C12P-2X1G ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 12x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports S 1,000.00 25% $ 750.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 210.00 44% S 117.60
Wired ICX7150-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 578.00 25% S 433.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 963.00 25% S 722.25
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 105.00 25% S 78.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 289.00 25% S 216.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 481.00 25% S 360.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p, 1Y S 228.00 25% S 171.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p, 3 Y S 628.00 25% S 471.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p, 5 Y S 1,046.00 25% S 784.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,1Y S 230.00 25% S 172.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,3Y S 633.00 25% S 474.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PC4P-5  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,5Y S 1,054.00 25% S 790.50

S 125.00 25% S 93.75

Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,1Y
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCNDP-3 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,3Y S 344.00 25% S 258.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCNDP-5 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX7150 ALL,5Y $ 573.00 25% $ 429.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX7150 ALL,1Y S 100.00 25% S 75.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCRMT-3 BullDog RMT SPT ICX7150 ALL,3Y $ 275 25% S 206.25
Wired ICX7150-SVL-PCRMT-5 BullDog RMT SPT ICX7150 ALL,5Y S 458 25% S 343.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F $ 210 25% $ 157.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 578 25% S 433.50
Wired ICX7150-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F $ 963 25% S 722.25
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F $ 80.00 25% $ 60.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 220.00 25% S 165.00
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 367.00 25% S 275.25
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F $ 105 25% $ 78.75
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F S 289 25% S 216.75
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Wired ICX7150-SVL-RNDP-5  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,1Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,3Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,5Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,1Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,3Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCNDP-t BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,5Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,1Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,3Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RPCRMT-! BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX7150 ALL,5Y

Wired ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F
Wired ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F
Wired ICX7150-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p

Wired ICX7150-SVL-SECUPLIF" SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p

Wired ICX7150-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7150, 24 & 48p

Wired ICX7250-24 24-port 1 GbE switch with 8x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink ports

Wired 1CX7250-24-2X10G 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle with 2x1GbE/10GbE + 6x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink/stacking ports
Wired ICX7250-24G 24-port 1 GbE switch with 4x1GbE SFP uplink ports

Wired ICX7250-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 370W with 8x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink ports
Wired ICX7250-24P-2X10G  24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 370W bundle with 2x1GbE/10GbE + 6x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE)
Wired 1CX7250-2X10G-LIC-PO 1CX7250 upgrade from 8x1GE uplink ports to 2x1/10GE + 6x1GE uplink/stacking ports. Only one 2X10G license
Wired ICX7250-48 48-port 1 GbE switch with 8x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink ports

Wired ICX7250-48-2X10G 48-port 1 GbE switch bundle with 2x1GbE/10GbE + 6x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink/stacking ports
Wired ICX7250-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 740W with 8x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE) uplink ports
Wired ICX7250-48P-2X10G  48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 740W bundle with 2x1GbE/10GbE + 6x1GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10GbE)
Wired 1CX7250-8X10G-LIC-PO 1CX7250 upgrade from 2X1/10GE + 6X1GE uplink/stacking ports to 8X1/10GE uplink/stacking ports. This can
Wired ICX7250-PREM-LIC ICX7250 Layer 3 Premium Software License

Wired ICX7250-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-NEWSECL NEW Part SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations
Wired 1CX7250-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations
Wired 1CX7250-SVL-NEWSECL NEW Part SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations
Wired ICX7250-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PC4P-5  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCNDP-3 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCNDP-5 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCRMT-3 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-PCRMT-5 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RNDP-1 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RNDP-5 ~ WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCNDP-! BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7250 ,1Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7250 ,3Y

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-RPCRMT-! BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7250 ,5Y

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired ICX7250-SVL-RRMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-SECUPLIF" SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-SECUPLIF" SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired 1CX7250-SVL-SECUPLIF" SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7250 24p & 48p configurations

Wired 1CX7400-1X40GQ, ICX 7450 1-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module

Wired ICX7400-4X10GC ICX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE 10GBASE-T Copper Module

Wired ICX7400-4X10GF 1CX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module

Wired ICX7400-4X1GF ICX 7450 4-port 100M/1GbE SFP Module

Wired ICX7400-SERVICE-MOD ICX 7450 SERVICE MODULE
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481

230

633.00
1,054.00
125.00
344.00
573.00
100.00
275.00
458.00
80.00
220.00
367.00
150.00
413.00
688.00
2,100.00
2,650.00
2,000.00
2,650.00
3,200.00
1,400.00
3,200.00
3,900.00
4,600.00
5,300.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
963.00
1,604.00
481.00
802.00
228.00
628.00
1,046.00
385.00
1,059.00
1,765.00
210.00
578.00
963.00
165.00
454.00
756.00
350.00
963.00
1,604
260.00
175

481

802

385
1,059
1,765.00
210.00
578.00
963

165

454

756

130

358
596.00
150.00
413.00
688.00
800.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
400.00
4,000.00

25%

25%

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%

Effective 9/1/2021

$
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360.75

172.50

474.75
790.50
93.75
258.00
429.75
75.00
206.25
343.50
60.00
165.00
275.25
112.50
309.75
516.00
1,176.00
1,484.00
1,120.00
1,484.00
1,792.00
784.00
1,792.00
2,184.00
2,576.00
2,968.00
560.00
560.00
722.25
1,203.00
360.75
601.50
171.00
471.00
784.50
288.75
794.25
1,323.75
157.50
433.50
722.25
123.75
340.50
567.00
262.50
722.25
1,203.00
195.00
131.25
360.75
601.50
288.75
794.25
1,323.75
157.50
433.50
722.25
123.75
340.50
567.00
97.50
268.50
447.00
112.50
309.75
516.00
448.00
672.00
560.00
224.00
2,240.00
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Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired

ICX7450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks/stacking. Power supply, fan & modules need to be
ICX7450-24-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 3x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x250W AC power supply and one fan,
ICX7450-24-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x250W AC power
ICX7450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks/stacking. Power supply, fan & modules need to
ICX7450-24P-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 3x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC power supply and one
ICX7450-24P-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC
ICX7450-24P-E2 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2x1000W AC
ICX7450-24P-E-RMT3  24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC
ICX7450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks/stacking. Power supply, fan & modules need to be
ICX7450-48-E 48-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x250W AC power
ICX7450-48F 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks/stacking. Power supply, fan & modules need
ICX7450-48F-E 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x250W AC
ICX7450-48F-E2 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2x250W AC
ICX7450-48F-E-RMT3  48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x250W AC
ICX7450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks/stacking. Power supply, fan & modules need to
ICX7450-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC
ICX7450-48P-E2 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2x1000W AC

ICX7450-48P-E-RMT3  48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC
ICX7450-48P-STK-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC power supply and one
ICX7450-48P-STK-E-RM 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1x1000W AC power supply and one
ICX7450B-SVL-4P-3 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-4P-5 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-NDP-3  WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-NDP-5 WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PC4P-3 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PCNDP-! BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-PCRMT-! BullDog RMT SPT 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-R4P-1 ~ WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-R4P-3  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-R4P-5  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RNDP-1 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RNDP-3 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RNDP-5 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPC4P-3 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCNDP BullDog NBD PRT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd, 1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RPCRMT BullDog RMT SPT REN 7450 -RMT3 Bnd,5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RRMT-1 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RRMT-3 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-RRMT-5 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7450 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y

ICX7450B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,1Y

ICX7450B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

ICX7450B-SVL-SECUPLI SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7450 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

ICX7450-PREM-LIC ICX 7450 Layer 3 Premium Software License

ICX7450-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations, 1Y
ICX7450-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations, 3 Y
ICX7450-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations, 5 Y
ICX7450-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,1Y

ICX7450-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,3Y

ICX7450-SVL-PC4P-5  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,5Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,1Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCNDP-3 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,3Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCNDP-5 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7450 ,5Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7450 ,1Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCRMT-3 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7450 ,3Y

ICX7450-SVL-PCRMT-5 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7450 ,5Y

ICX7450-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations
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3,095.00
5,595.00
5,595.00
3,495.00
6,595.00
6,595.00
7,845.00
7,000.00
5,295.00
7,995.00
9,995.00
11,995.00
12,745.00
12,100.00
6,795.00
9,995.00
11,245.00
10,200.00
9,195.00
9,450.00
1,650
2,750
825
1,375
1,856.00
3,094.00
1,238.00
2,063.00
976.00
1,627.00
750
2,063
3,438
375
1,031
1,719
825.00
2,269.00
3,781.00
450.00
1,238.00
2,063.00
355.00
976.00
1,627
280

770
1,283
150

213

688
1,200.00
750.00
2,063.00
3,438.00
375.00
1,031.00
1,719.00
228.00
628.00
1,046.00
825
2,269
3,781
450
1,238
2,063
355

976
1,627
750
2,063
3,438
280.00
770.00

44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
44%
44%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

Effective 9/1/2021
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1,733.20
3,133.20
3,133.20
1,957.20
3,693.20
3,693.20
4,393.20
3,920.00
2,965.20
4,477.20
5,597.20
6,717.20
7,137.20
6,776.00
3,805.20
5,597.20
6,297.20
5,712.00
5,149.20
5,292.00
1,237.50
2,062.50
618.75
1,031.25
1,392.00
2,320.50
928.50
1,547.25
732.00
1,220.25
562.50
1,547.25
2,578.50
281.25
773.25
1,289.25
618.75
1,701.75
2,835.75
337.50
928.50
1,547.25
266.25
732.00
1,220.25
210.00
577.50
962.25
112.50
309.75
516.00
672.00
420.00
1,547.25
2,578.50
281.25
773.25
1,289.25
171.00
471.00
784.50
618.75
1,701.75
2,835.75
337.50
928.50
1,547.25
266.25
732.00
1,220.25
562.50
1,547.25
2,578.50
210.00
577.50
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Wired
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Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
Wired
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ICX7450-SVL-RMT-5
ICX7450-SVL-RNDP-1
ICX7450-SVL-RNDP-3
ICX7450-SVL-RNDP-5
ICX7450-SVL-RPC4P-1
ICX7450-SVL-RPC4P-3
ICX7450-SVL-RPC4P-5
ICX7450-SVL-RPCNDP-!
ICX7450-SVL-RPCNDP-:
ICX7450-SVL-RPCNDP-£
1CX7450-SVL-RPCRMT-
ICX7450-SVL-RPCRMT-:
ICX7450-SVL-RPCRMT-!
ICX7450-SVL-RRMT-1
ICX7450-SVL-RRMT-3
ICX7450-SVL-RRMT-5
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIF
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIF
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIF
ICX7550-24
ICX7550-24-E2
ICX7550-24F
ICX7550-24F-E2
ICX7550-24F-E2-R3
ICX7550-24P
ICX7550-24P-E2
ICX7550-24P-E2-R3
ICX7550-24ZP
ICX7550-24ZP-E2
ICX7550-24ZP-E2-R3
ICX7550-48
ICX7550-48-E2
ICX7550-48F
ICX7550-48F-E2
ICX7550-48F-E2-R3
ICX7550-48P
ICX7550-48P-E2
ICX7550-48P-E2-R3
ICX7550-48ZP
ICX7550-48ZP-E2
ICX7550-48ZP-E2-R3
ICX7550-PREM-LIC
ICX7650-1X100GQ
ICX7650-2X40GQ
ICX7650-48F
ICX7650-48F-E
ICX7650-48F-E2
ICX7650-48F-E-RMT3
ICX7650-48P
ICX7650-48P-E
ICX7650-48P-E2
ICX7650-48P-E-RMT3
ICX7650-48ZP
ICX7650-48ZP-E
ICX7650-48ZP-E2
ICX7650-48ZP-E-RMT3
ICX7650-4X10GF
ICX7650B-SVL-4P-3
ICX7650B-SVL-4P-5
ICX7650B-SVL-NDP-3
ICX7650B-SVL-NDP-5
ICX7650B-SVL-PC4P-3
ICX7650B-SVL-PC4P-5
ICX7650B-SVL-PCNDP-
ICX7650B-SVL-PCNDP-
ICX7650B-SVL-PCRMT-
ICX7650B-SVL-PCRMT-
ICX7650B-SVL-R4P-1
ICX7650B-SVL-R4P-3
ICX7650B-SVL-R4P-5
ICX7650B-SVL-RNDP-1
ICX7650B-SVL-RNDP-3
ICX7650B-SVL-RNDP-5
ICX7650B-SVL-RPC4P-
ICX7650B-SVL-RPC4P-
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WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,1Y

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,3Y

BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,5Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,1Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,3Y

BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7450 ,5Y

BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7450 ,1Y

BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7450 ,3Y

BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7450 ,5Y

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS, ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no fans, no power
1CX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC
ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power

1CX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, two AC power

ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, two AC power

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no
ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+,module slot, three
ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three
POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.

POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with

POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with
supplies installed. Transceivers sold seperately

ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC
1CX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28,
ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack

1CX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28,
ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no
ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three
ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three
ICX 7550 36-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt
ICX 7550 36-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt
ICX 7550 36-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt
ICX 7550 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE

ICX 7650 1-port 100GbE QSFP28 Module

ICX 7650 2-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module

48-port; 24-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 100MbE/1GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular
48-port; 24-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 100MbE/1GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular
48-port; 24-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+, 24-port100MbE/1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular
48-port; 24-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 100MbE/1GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular
48-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular slot, no PSU, no fans,
48-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular slot bundle includes one
48-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular slot bundle includes two
48-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100GbE or 4x40GbE), modular slot, bundle includes 1
48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either
48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either
48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP (either
48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 10MbE/100MbE/1GbE PoE+, 4xQSFP

1CX 7650 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module

WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

BULLDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

BULLDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

BULLDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y

BULLDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y

WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y

WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y

WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y

WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y

BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y

BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y
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1,283.00
375

1,031
1,719
825
2,269
3,781
450
1,238
2,063
355

976
1,627

280

770

1,283
150.00
413.00
688.00
4,100.00
5,850.00
10,245.00
11,995.00
13,315.00
4,500.00
7,250.00
8,103.00
8,500.00
11,250.00
12,570.00
5,945.00
7,695.00
10,245.00
11,995.00
13,315.00
6,445.00
9,195.00
10,048.00
9,000.00
11,750.00
13,070.00
1,200.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
15,300.00
16,150.00
17,000.00
17,375.00
10,550.00
11,900.00
13,250.00
13,125.00
13,300.00
14,650.00
16,000.00
15,875.00
1,000.00
2,640
4,400
1,320
2,200
2,977
4,961
1,624
2,706
1,286
2,143
1,200
3,300
5,500
600

1,650
2,750
1,320
3,630

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
44%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
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962.25
281.25
773.25

1,289.25
618.75

1,701.75

2,835.75
337.50
928.50

1,547.25
266.25
732.00

1,220.25
210.00
577.50
962.25
112.50
309.75
516.00

2,296.00

3,276.00

5,737.20

6,717.20

7,456.40

2,520.00

4,060.00

4,537.68

4,760.00

6,300.00

7,039.20

3,329.20

4,309.20

5,737.20

6,717.20

7,456.40

3,609.20

5,149.20

5,626.88

5,040.00

6,580.00

7,319.20
672.00

2,240.00

1,120.00

8,568.00

9,044.00

9,520.00

9,730.00

5,908.00

6,664.00

7,420.00

7,350.00

7,448.00

8,204.00

8,960.00

8,890.00
560.00

1,980.00

3,300.00
990.00

1,650.00

2,232.75

3,720.75

1,218.00

2,029.50
964.50

1,607.25
900.00

2,475.00

4,125.00
450.00

1,237.50

2,062.50
990.00

2,722.50
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Wired ICX7650B-SVL-RPC4P- BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 6,050 25% S 4,537.50
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y 720 25% S 540.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y 1980 25% S 1,485.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y 3300 25% S 2,475.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y 570 25% S 427.50
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y 1568 25% S 1,176.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y 2613 25% S 1,959.75
Wired ICX7650B-SVL-RRMT-1 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 450 25% S 337.50
Wired ICX7650B-SVL-RRMT-3 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 1,238 25% S 928.50
Wired ICX7650B-SVL-RRMT-5 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7650 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 2,063 25% S 1,547.25
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,1Y S 240 25% S 180.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,3Y S 660 25% S 495.00
Wired ICX7650B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7650 RMT3 BNDL,5Y S 1,100 25% S 825.00
Wired ICX7650-PREM-LIC ICX 7650 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE S 1,200.00 44% S 672.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 1,200 25% S 900.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 3,300 25% S 2,475.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 5,500 25% S 4,125.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 600 25% S 450.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 1,650 25% S 1,237.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 2,750 25% S 2,062.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7650, 1Y S 365 25% S 273.75
Wired ICX7650-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7650, 3Y S 1,004 25% S 753.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7650, 5Y S 1,672 25% S 1,254.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 1,320 25% S 990.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 3,630 25% S 2,722.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PC4P-5  BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 6,050 25% S 4,537.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 720 25% S 540.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCNDP-3 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 1,980 25% S 1,485.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCNDP-5 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT, ICX 7650 S 3,300 25% S 2,475.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog REMOTE SPT, ICX 7650 S 570 25% S 427.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCRMT-3 BullDog REMOTE SPT, ICX 7650 S 1,568 25% S 1,176.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-PCRMT-5 BullDog REMOTE SPT, ICX 7650 S 2,613 25% S 1,959.75
Wired ICX7650-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 1,200 25% S 900.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 3,300 25% S 2,475.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 5,500 25% S 4,125.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 450 25% S 337.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 1,238 25% S 928.13
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7650 S 2,063 25% S 1,546.88
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 600 25% S 450.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 1,650 25% S 1,237.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RNDP-5  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 2,750 25% S 2,062.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPC4P-1  BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 1,320 25% S 990.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 3,630 25% S 2,722.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4HR PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 $ 6,050 25% S 4,537.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 720 25% S 540.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 1,980 25% S 1,485.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 3,300 25% S 2,475.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog REMOTE SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 $ 570 25% S 427.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog REMOTE SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 1,568 25% S 1,176.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog REMOTE SPT RENEW, ICX 7650 S 2,613 25% S 1,959.75
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 450 25% S 337.50
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 1,238 25% S 928.13
Wired ICX7650-SVL-RRMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 S 2,063 25% S 1,546.88
Wired ICX7650-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7650, 1Y S 240 25% S 180.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7650, 3Y S 660 25% S 495.00
Wired ICX7650-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7650, 5Y S 1,100 25% S 825.00
Wired 1CX7750-26Q Ruckus ICX 7750 with 26 40GbE QSFP+ ports, and one modular slot. BASE layer 3 software feature set. Requires  $ 16,130.00 25% S 12,097.50
Wired ICX7750-48C Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48 1/10GbE RJ-45 ports, 6 10/40GbE QSFP+ ports, one modular slot. BASE layer 3 S 23,900.00 44% $ 13,384.00
Wired ICX7750-48F Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48 10GbE SFP+ ports, 6 10/40GbE QSFP+ ports, one modular slot. BASE layer 3 software S 18,820.00 44% S 10,539.20
Wired ICX7750-48F-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48 10GbE SFP+ ports, 6 10/40GbE QSFP+ ports, one modular slot. BASE layer 3 software S 20,170.00 44% S 11,295.20
Wired ICX7750-6Q, Ruckus ICX7750 six port 40GbE QSFP+ module S 5,995.00 44% S 3,357.20
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-4P-3 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,3Y $ 5,500.00 25% S 4,125.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-4P-5 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,5Y S 9,166.00 25% S 6,874.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-NDP-3  WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,3Y $ 2,750.00 25% S 2,062.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-NDP-5 WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,5Y S 4,583.00 25% S 3,437.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 6188 25% S 4,641.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 10313 25% S 7,734.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PCNDP-: BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 4125 25% S 3,093.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PCNDP-£ BullDog NBD PRTS SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 6875 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PCRMT-: BullDog RMT SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 3273 25% S 2,454.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-PCRMT-! BullDog RMT SPT 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 5454 25% S 4,090.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-R4P-1 ~ WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y $ 2,500.00 25% S 1,875.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-R4P-3  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 6,875.00 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-R4P-5  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y $ 11,458.00 25% S 8,593.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RNDP-1 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 1,250.00 25% S 937.50
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Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RNDP-3 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 3,438.00 25% S 2,578.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RNDP-5 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 5,729.00 25% S 4,296.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RPC4P- BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,1Y 2750 25% S 2,062.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RPC4P- BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 7563 25% S 5,672.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RPC4P- BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 12604 25% S 9,453.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,1Y 1500 25% S 1,125.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 4125 25% S 3,093.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 6875 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog RMT SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd, 1Y 1190 25% S 892.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog RMT SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,3Y 3273 25% S 2,454.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- BullDog RMT SPT REN 7750 RMT3 Bnd,5Y 5454 25% S 4,090.50
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RRMT-1 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 940.00 25% S 705.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RRMT-3 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 2,585.00 25% S 1,938.75
Wired ICX7750B-SVL-RRMT-5 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7750 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y $ 4,308.00 25% S 3,231.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,1Y S 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,3Y $ 1,375.00 25% S 1,031.25
Wired ICX7750B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7750 RMT3 BNDL,5Y S 2,292.00 25% S 1,719.00
Wired ICX7750-FAN-E Kit of 4 ICX7750 Fan assemblies fan side air exhaust S 1,495.00 44% S 837.20
Wired ICX7750-FAN-E-SINGLE 1CX7750 Fan assembly fan side air exhaust S 575.00 44% S 322.00
Wired ICX7750-FAN-| Kit of 4 ICX7750 Fan assemblies fan side air intake S 1,495.00 44% S 837.20
Wired ICX7750-FAN-I-SINGLE 1CX7750 Fan assembly fan side air intake S 575.00 44% S 322.00
Wired ICX7750-L3-COE ICX7750 PREMIUM LAYER3 FEATURES CERTIFICATE OF ENTITLEMENT S 6,495.00 44% S 3,637.20
Wired ICX7750-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450 S 85.00 44% S 47.60
Wired ICX7750-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 2,500.00 44% S 1,400.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q, S 6,875.00 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 11,458.00 25% S 8,593.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 1,250.00 25% S 937.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 3,438.00 25% S 2,578.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 5,729.00 25% S 4,296.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 760.00 25% S 570.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 2,090.00 25% S 1,567.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-NEWSECL NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 3,484.00 25% S 2,613.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PC4P-1  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,1Y 2750 25% S 2,062.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,3Y 7563 25% S 5,672.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PC4P-5  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,5Y 12604 25% S 9,453.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCNDP-1 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,1Y 1500 25% S 1,125.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCNDP-3 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,3Y 4125 25% S 3,093.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCNDP-5 BullDog NBD PRTS SPT ICX 7750 ALL,5Y S 6,875.00 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCRMT-1 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7750 ALL,1Y S 1,190.00 25% $ 892.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCRMT-3 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7750 ALL,3Y S 3,273.00 25% S 2,454.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-PCRMT-5 BullDog RMT SPT ICX 7750 ALL,5Y S 5,454.00 25% $ 4,090.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 2,500.00 25% S 1,875.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 6,875.00 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 11,458.00 25% S 8,593.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 940.00 25% S 705.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 2,585.00 25% S 1,938.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 4,308.00 25% S 3,231.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 1,250.00 25% S 937.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q. S 3,438.00 25% $ 2,578.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RNDP-5  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 5,729.00 25% S 4,296.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPC4P-1 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,1Y S 2,750.00 25% $ 2,062.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPC4P-3  BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,3Y S 7,563.00 25% S 5,672.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPC4P-5 BullDog 4H PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,5Y S 12,604.00 25% S 9,453.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,1Y S 1,500.00 25% S 1,125.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,3Y S 4,125.00 25% $ 3,093.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCNDP- BullDog NBD PRTS SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,5Y S 6,875.00 25% S 5,156.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,1Y S 1,190.00 25% S 892.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,3Y S 3,273.00 25% S 2,454.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RPCRMT- BullDog RMT SPT REN ICX 7750 ALL,5Y S 5,454.00 25% S 4,090.50
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q $ 940.00 25% S 705.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q $ 2,585.00 25% S 1,938.75
Wired ICX7750-SVL-RRMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q $ 4,308.00 25% S 3,231.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 500.00 25% S 375.00
Wired ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 1,375.00 25% S 1,031.25
Wired ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIF* SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q S 2,292.00 25% $ 1,719.00
Wired 1CX7850-32Q ICX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE; power supplies, fans a1 $ 22,795.00 44% $ 12,765.20
Wired ICX7850-32Q-E2 1CX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two A $ 28,355.00 25% S 21,266.25
Wired 1CX7850-48C ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE; pi $ 26,290.00 44% $ 14,722.40
Wired 1CX7850-48C-E2 1CX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, b $ 31,455.00 44% S 17,614.80
Wired ICX7850-48F ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25¢ $ 18,950.00 44% $ 10,612.00
Wired |CX7850-48F-E2 1CX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25¢ $ 24,115.00 44% S 13,504.40
Wired ICX7850-48FS ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE; p $ 23,290.00 44% S 13,042.40
Wired ICX7850-48FS-E2 1CX 7850 with 48x 1/10GbE SFP+ and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, power supplies and fans sold separately (upto2p $ 28,455.00 44% S 15,934.80
Wired ICX7850-48FS-E2- ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, b $ 31,095.00 44% $ 17,413.20
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-4P-3 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 5,632.00 25% S 4,224.00
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Wired ICX7850B-SVL-4P-5 WATCHDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 9,388.00 25% S 7,041.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-NDP-3 ~ WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 2,816.00 25% S 2,112.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-NDP-5 WATCHDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 4,692.00 25% S 3,519.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PC4P-3 BULLDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 6,347.00 25% S 4,760.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PC4P-5 BULLDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 10,578.00 25% S 7,933.50
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PCNDP- BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 3,460.00 25% S 2,595.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PCNDP- BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 5,769.00 25% S 4,326.75
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PCRMT- BULLDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 2,739.00 25% S 2,054.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-PCRMT- BULLDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 4,567.00 25% S 3,425.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-R4P-1  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 2,560.00 25% S 1,920.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-R4P-3  WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 7,040.00 25% S 5,280.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-R4P-5 ~ WDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 11,735.00 25% S 8,801.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RNDP-1 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 1,280.00 25% S 960.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RNDP-3 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 3,520.00 25% S 2,640.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RNDP-5 WDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 5,865.00 25% S 4,398.75
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RPC4P- BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 2,815.00 25% S 2,111.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RPC4P- BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 7,740.00 25% S 5,805.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RPC4P- BDOG 4H PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 12,900.00 25% S 9,675.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 1,535.00 25% S 1,151.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 4,220.00 25% S 3,165.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG NBD PRTS SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 7,035.00 25% S 5,276.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 1,215.00 25% S 911.25
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 3,340.00 25% S 2,505.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- BDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 5,570.00 25% S 4,177.50
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RRMT-1 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 960.00 25% S 720.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RRMT-3 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 2,640.00 25% S 1,980.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL-RRMT-5 WDOG REMOTE SPT 7850 REN RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 4,400.00 25% S 3,300.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 1Y S 512.00 25% S 384.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 3Y S 1,408.00 25% S 1,056.00
Wired ICX7850B-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SPT 7850 RMT3 BNDL, 5Y S 2,347.00 25% S 1,760.25
Wired ICX7850-PREM-LIC ICX7850 Premium feature license $ 6,495.00 44% S 3,637.20
Wired ICX7850-SVL-4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 1 YR $ 2,560.00 44% S 1,433.60
Wired ICX7850-SVL-4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 7,040.00 25% S 5,280.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 5 YR $ 11,735.00 25% S 8,801.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-NDP-1 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,280.00 25% S 960.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-NDP-3 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 3 YR $ 3,520.00 25% S 2,640.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-NDP-5 WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 5,865.00 25% S 4,398.75
Wired ICX7850-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7850, 1Y $ 779.00 25% S 584.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7850, 3Y S 2,141.00 25% S 1,605.75
Wired ICX7850-SVL- NEW PART REPLACEMENT SECURE UPLIFT, ICX7850, 5Y $ 3,568.00 25% S 2,676.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PC4P-1  BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 2,815.00 25% S 2,111.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PC4P-3  BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 7,740.00 25% S 5,805.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PC4P-5  BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 12,900.00 25% S 9,675.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCNDP-1 BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,535.00 25% S 1,151.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCNDP-3 BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 4,220.00 25% S 3,165.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCNDP-5 BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 7,035.00 25% S 5,276.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCRMT-1 BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,215.00 25% S 911.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCRMT-3 BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT, ICX 7850, 3 YR $ 3,340.00 25% S 2,505.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-PCRMT-5 BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 5,570.00 25% S 4,177.50
Wired ICX7850-SVL-R4P-1 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 1 YR $ 2,560.00 25% S 1,920.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-R4P-3 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 7,040.00 25% S 5,280.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-R4P-5 WatchDog 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 5 YR $ 11,735.00 25% S 8,801.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RMT-1 ~ WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 960.00 25% S 720.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 3 YR $ 2,640.00 25% S 1,980.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 4,400.00 25% $ 3,300.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RNDP-1  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,280.00 25% $ 960.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RNDP-3  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 3,520.00 25% $ 2,640.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RNDP-5  WatchDog NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 5,865.00 25% S 4,398.75
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPC4P-1 BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 2,815.00 25% S 2,111.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPC4P-3 BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 3 YR $ 7,740.00 25% S 5,805.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPC4P-5 BULLDOG 4HR PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 12,900.00 25% S 9,675.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCNDP- BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,535.00 25% S 1,151.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCNDP- BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 4,220.00 25% S 3,165.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCNDP- BULLDOG NBD PRTS SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 7,035.00 25% S 5,276.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCRMT- BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 1,215.00 25% S 911.25
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCRMT- BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 3,340.00 25% S 2,505.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RPCRMT- BULLDOG REMOTE SPPRT RENEW, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 5,570.00 25% S 4,177.50
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-1  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 1 YR S 960.00 25% $ 720.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-3  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 3 YR S 2,640.00 25% S 1,980.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-5  WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 5 YR S 4,400.00 25% $ 3,300.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7850, 1Y S 512.00 25% S 384.00
Wired 1CX7850-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7850, 3Y S 1,408.00 25% $ 1,056.00
Wired ICX7850-SVL- SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT, ICX7850, 5Y S 2,347.00 25% S 1,760.25
Wired ICX-ADP-PLT ICX Compact Switch Adapter Plate $ 100.00 44% S 56.00
Wired ICX-DIN-MNT ICX Compact Switch DIN Rail Mount Kit. S 100.00 44% S 56.00
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EPS4000 Cable Direct; 1 EPS4000 Shelf Connector to 1 EPS4000 Switch Connector

EPS4000 Cable Splitter; 1 EPS4000 Shelf Connector to 2 EPS4000 Switch Connectors

EPS4000 Shelf with 4 bays for hotswappable RPS17 power supplies (power supplies not included) and 8
ICX 7450 exhaust airflow fan, front to back airflow (two fans required when using two power supplies)
ICX 7450 intake airflow fan, back to front airflow (two fans required when using two power supplies)
FAN FRU FOR ICX7150-48ZP

ICX 7650 and ICX 7850 exhaust airflow fan, front to back airflow

ICX 7650 and ICX 7850 intake airflow fan, back to front airflow

ICX MACSEC LICENSE

ICX Tool-less 4-Post Rack Mount Kit

UMM's ICX switch management license - 1 * Ruckus ICX switch.

Power Cord, Europe, 250V 16A

Power Cord, USA 125V 20A

Power Cord for NEMA 6-15P Plug, USA, 250V 15A

Power Cord High Temperature C15, Australia, 250V 10A, 1.83m

Power Cord High Temperature, C14 to C15, 125V 13A, 1.83m

Power Cord High Temperature, C14 to C15, 125V 13A, 0.25m

Power Cord EPS, USA, 250V 13A

POWER CORD, USA, NEMA5-15/C13, 13A, 125V

Power Cord, USA version, NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp), 3m

Power Cord High Temperature C15, USA, 125V 13A, 1.83m

Power Cord for IEC 60320-C19 to IEC 60320-C20, 250V, 20A

Power Cord for IEC 60320-C19 to locking Nema L6-20P, 250V, 20A

This service provides Access to Professional Services in daily increments for IP networks, 5-day minimum
This service is Testing as a Service (TaaS) engagements for IP network augmentations
LRM Adapter rack mount kit. Mount up to 8 adapters in a 1RU rack mount shelf.
ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow

1CX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow

ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow
ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow
ICX7450/6610 POE 1000W AC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow

1CX7450/6610 POE 1000W AC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow

1 Power Supply for EPS4000 Shelf; 920W
650W DC power supply with exhaust airflow
650W DC power supply with intake airflow
650W AC power supply with exhaust airflow
650W AC power supply with intake airflow
POWER SUPPLY FOR ICX7150-48ZP

RPS, 400W DC EXHAUST AIRFLOW

RPS, 400W DC INTAKE AIRFLOW

RPS, 400W AC EXHAUST AIRFLOW

RPS, 400W AC INTAKE AIRFLOW

RPS, 1000/1200W AC EXHAUST AIRFLOW
RPS, 1000/1200W AC INTAKE AIRFLOW
FRU,500WDCPS,EXHAUST,ICX7750
FRU,500WDCPS,INTAKE,ICX7750

500W AC power supply with exhaust airflow
500W AC power supply with intake airflow

Fastlron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image, IPv6 capable and universal module
Fastlron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image, IPv6 capable and universal module

Fastlron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 routing image, IPv4-only and universal module support,
Australian Power Cord for the Fastiron SX and VDX

FRU,UNIVERSAL RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH RCK, ICX 7750/7450

ARRIS FULL BASE UNIT + WIFI HEAD RDU

ARIS SERVICE ACTIVATION RDU

ARRIS ONSITE SUPPORT FOR 1 WEEK RDU

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 3 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 5 Year
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End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 5 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 500 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 550 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 600 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 650 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 700 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 750 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 800 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 850 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
End User End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector 5000, 900 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 5000-9999 total user count
End User WatchDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 1 Year for SCI 1.x

End User WatchDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 3 Year for SCI 1.x
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Wireless 801-SCIL-5L00 End User WatchDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 5 Year for SCI 1.x S 9.00 10% S 8.10
Wireless 803-1200-1RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller support, 1 year. Includes Support & License upgrades to bring the S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 803-1200-3RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller support, 3 year. Includes Support & License upgrades to bring the S 235.00 10% S 211.50
Wireless 803-1200-5RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller support, 5 year. Includes Support & License upgrades to bring the S 313.00 10% S 281.70
Wireless 803-3000-1RDY WatchDog ZD3000 series Redundant Controller Support, 1 Year. Includes Support & license upgrades to bring S 600.00 10% S 540.00
Wireless 803-5000-1RDY WatchDog ZD5000 series Redundant Controller Support, 1 Year. Includes Support & license upgrades to bring S 3,500.00 10% S 3,150.00
Wireless 803-C110-1000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110 S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 803-C110-3000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110 S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 803-C110-5000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110 S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 803-CU11-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed €110, 1 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 803-CU11-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 3 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 803-CU11-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 5 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 803-E510-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 1 Yr $ 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 803-E510-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 3 Yr S 192.00 10% S 172.80
Wireless 803-E510-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 5 Yr $ 288.00 10% S 259.20
Wireless 803-EU51-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 1 Yr S 78.00 35% S 50.70
Wireless 803-EU51-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 803-EU51-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 5 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 803-H320-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, H320, 1 Yr S 18.00 10% S 16.20

803-H320-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, H320, 3 Yr S 35.00 10% S 31.50
Wireless

803-H320-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, H320, 5 Yr S 52.00 10% S 46.80
Wireless
Wireless 803-H510-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H510, 1 year S 24.00 10% S 21.60
Wireless 803-H510-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H510, 3 year S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 803-H510-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H510, 5 year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 803-H550-1000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H550, 1 year S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 803-H550-3000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H550, 3 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 803-H550-5000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus H550, 5 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-HU32-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed H320, 1 Yr S 18.00 10% S 16.20
Wireless 803-HU32-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed H320, 3 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 803-HU32-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed H320, 5 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 803-1100-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement 1100 loT Dongle, 1 Yr S 9.00 35% S 5.85
Wireless 803-1100-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement 1100 loT Dongle, 3 Yr S 18.00 10% S 16.20
Wireless 803-1100-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement 1100 loT Dongle, 5 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 803-P300-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (single), 1 year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 803-P300-1100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (pair), 1 year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 803-P300-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (single), 3 year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 803-P300-3100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (pair), 3 year S 288.00 10% S 259.20
Wireless 803-P300-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (single), 5 year S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 803-P300-5100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus P300 (pair), 5 year S 432.00 10% S 388.80
Wireless 803-R310-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R310, 1 year S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 803-R310-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R310, 3 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 803-R310-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R310, 5 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-R320-1000 Advance Replacement, R320, 1 Yr S 24.00 35% S 15.60
Wireless 803-R320-3000 Advance Replacement, R320, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 803-R320-5000 Advance Replacement, R320, 5 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 803-R350-1000 WD Adv Replace R350, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 803-R350-3000 WD Adv Replace R350, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 803-R350-5000 WD Adv Replace R350, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-R500-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R500, 1 year S 39.00 10% S 35.10
Wireless 803-R500-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R500, 3 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 803-R510-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R510, 1 year S 41.00 10% S 36.90

803-R510-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R510, 3 year S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless
Wireless 803-R510-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R510, 5 year S 122.00 10% S 109.80
Wireless 803-R550-1000 Advance Replacement, R550, 1 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 803-R550-3000 Advance Replacement, R550, 3 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 803-R550-5000 Advance Replacement, R550, 5 Yr S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 803-R600-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R600, 1 year S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 803-R600-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R600, 3 year S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 803-R610-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 1 year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 803-R610-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement R610, 1 Yr - Federal S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 803-R610-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 3 year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 803-R610-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement R610, 3 Yr - Federal S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 803-R610-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 5 year S 162.00 10% S 145.80
Wireless 803-R610-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement R610, 5 Yr - Federal S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 803-R650-1000 Advance Replacement, R650, 1 Yr S 66.00 35% S 42.90
Wireless 803-R650-3000 Advance Replacement, R650, 3 Yr S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 803-R650-5000 Advance Replacement, R650, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 803-R710-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R710, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 803-R710-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement R710, 1 Yr - Federal $ 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-R710-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R710, 3 year S 156.00 10% S 140.40
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Wireless 803-R710-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement R710, 3 Yr - Federal $ 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 803-R710-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R710, 5 year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 803-R710-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement R710, 5 Yr - Federal $ 270.00 10% s 243.00
Wireless 803-R720-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R720, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 803-R720-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement R720, 1 Yr - Federal $ 108.00 10% s 97.20
Wireless 803-R720-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R720, 3 year S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 803-R720-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement R720, 3 Yr - Federal $ 216.00 10% s 194.40
Wireless 803-R720-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R720, 5 year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 803-R720-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement R720, 5 Yr - Federal $ 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 803-R730-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R730, 1 Yr S 108.00 35% S 70.20
Wireless 803-R730-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R730, 3 Yr S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 803-R730-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R730, 5 Yr S 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 803-R750-1000 Advance Replacement, R750, 1 Yr S 84.00 35% S 54.60
Wireless 803-R750-3000 Advance Replacement, R750, 3 Yr S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 803-R750-5000 Advance Replacement, R750, 5 Yr S 252.00 10% S 226.80
Wireless 803-R850-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R850, 1 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 803-R850-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R850, 3 Yr S 204.00 10% S 183.60
Wireless 803-R850-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement R850, 5 Yr S 306.00 10% S 275.40
Wireless 803-T300-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus T300 & T300e, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 803-T301-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus T301n & T301s, 1 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-T31C-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310C, 1 Yr S 66.00 35% S 42.90
Wireless 803-T31C-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310C, 3 Yr S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 803-T31C-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310C, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 803-T31D-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310D, 1 Yr S 78.00 35% S 50.70
Wireless 803-T31D-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310D, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 803-T31D-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310D, 5 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 803-T31N-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310N, 1 Yr S 90.00 35% S 58.50
Wireless 803-T31N-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310N, 3 Yr S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 803-T31N-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310N, 5 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 803-T31S-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310S, 1 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 803-T31S-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310S, 3 Yr S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 803-T31S-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T310S, 5 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 803-T350-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T350, all, 1 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 803-T350-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T350, all, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 803-T350-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, T350, all, 5 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 803-T504-1000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for ZoneFlex T504, 1 year S 210.00 10% S 189.00
S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 803-T504-3000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for ZoneFlex T504, 3 year
Wireless 803-T610-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T610, 1 year S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless 803-T610-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement T610, 1 Yr - Federal S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless 803-T610-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T610, 3 year S 240.00 10% S 216.00
Wireless 803-T610-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement T610, 3 Yr - Federal S 240.00 10% S 216.00
Wireless 803-T610-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T610, 5 year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 803-T610-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement T610, 5 Yr - Federal S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 803-T710-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T710 & T710-S, 1 year S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 803-T710-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement T710, 1 Yr - Federal S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 803-T710-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T710 & T710-S, 3 year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 803-T710-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement T710, 3 Yr - Federal S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 803-T710-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T710 & T710-S, 5 year S 540.00 10% S 486.00
Wireless 803-T710-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement T710, 5 Yr - Federal S 540.00 10% S 486.00
Wireless 803-T750-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T750/T750SE, 1 year $ 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 803-T750-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T750/T750SE, 3 year S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 803-T750-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for T750/T750SE, 5 year $ 630.00 10% S 567.00
804-0025-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0025, 1 Year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless
Wireless 804-0025-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0025, 3 Year S 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 804-0100-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0100, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 804-0100-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 1 Year S 260.00 10% S 234.00
Wireless 804-0100-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0100, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 804-0100-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 3 Year S 584.00 10% S 525.60
Wireless 804-010K-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 10000, 1 Year S 12,240.00 10% S 11,016.00
Wireless 804-010K-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 1 Year S 5,760.00 10% S 5,184.00
Wireless 804-010K-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 10000, 3 Year S 27,540.00 10% S 24,786.00
Wireless 804-010K-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 3 Year S 12,960.00 10% S 11,664.00
Wireless 804-0250-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0250, 1 Year S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless 804-0250-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 804-0250-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0250, 3 Year S 1,134.00 10% S 1,020.60
Wireless 804-0250-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 804-0500-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0500, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
Wireless 804-0500-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 1 Year S 576.00 10% S 518.40
Wireless 804-0500-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 0500, 3 Year S 2,268.00 10% S 2,041.20
Wireless 804-0500-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 3 Year S 1,296.00 10% S 1,166.40
Wireless 804-1000-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 1000, 1 Year S 1,872.00 10% S 1,684.80
Wireless 804-1000-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
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804-1000-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 1000, 3 Year $ 4,212.00 10% S 3,790.80
Wireless
Wireless 804-1000-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 3 Year S 2,268.00 10% S 2,041.20
Wireless 804-1201-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 1 Year S 26.00 10% S 23.40
Wireless 804-1201-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 3 Year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 804-1201-5L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 5 Year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 804-1205-1000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year S 184.00 10% S 165.60
Wireless 804-1205-3000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year S 395.00 10% S 355.50

804-1205-5000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 1205, 5 Year S 552.00 10% S 496.80
Wireless

804-2500-1000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 2500, 1 Year S 4,320.00 10% S 3,888.00
Wireless

804-2500-1L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 1 Year S 2,880.00 10% S 2,592.00
Wireless

804-2500-3000 BullDog Support for FlexMaster 2500, 3 Year S 9,720.00 10% S 8,748.00
Wireless

804-2500-3L00 BullDog Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 3 Year S 6,480.00 10% S 5,832.00
Wireless

804-3025-1000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3025, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
Wireless

804-3025-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless

804-3025-3000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3025, 3 Year S 2,161.00 10% S 1,944.90
Wireless

804-3025-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 1,081.00 10% S 972.90
Wireless

804-3050-1000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3050, 1 Year S 1,512.00 10% S 1,360.80
Wireless

804-3050-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 840.00 10% S 756.00
Wireless
Wireless 804-3050-3000 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3050, 3 Year $ 3,241.00 10% $ 2,916.90
Wireless 804-3050-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 1,801.00 10% S 1,620.90
Wireless 804-3100-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 1,680.00 10% S 1,512.00
Wireless 804-3100-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 3,601.00 10% S 3,240.90
Wireless 804-3150-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 2,520.00 10% S 2,268.00
Wireless 804-3150-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 5,401.00 10% S 4,860.90

804-3200-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 3,360.00 10% S 3,024.00
Wireless

804-3200-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 7,201.00 10% S 6,480.90
Wireless

804-3250-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 4,200.00 10% S 3,780.00
Wireless

804-3250-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 9,001.00 10% S 8,100.90
Wireless

804-3300-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,040.00 10% S 4,536.00
Wireless

804-3300-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 10,801.00 10% S 9,720.90
Wireless
Wireless 804-3350-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,880.00 10% S 5,292.00
Wireless 804-3350-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 12,601.00 10% S 11,340.90
Wireless 804-3400-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 6,720.00 10% S 6,048.00
Wireless 804-3400-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 14,401.00 10% S 12,960.90
Wireless 804-3450-1L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 7,560.00 10% S 6,804.00
Wireless 804-3450-3L00 BullDog Support for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 16,201.00 10% S 14,580.90

804-C110-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone C110 1Year $ 51.00 10% S 45.90
Wireless
Wireless 804-C110-3500 BullDog Support Standalone C110 3Year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 804-C110-5500 BullDog Support Standalone C110 SYear S 153.00 10% S 137.70
Wireless 804-CU11-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed C110, 1 Yr S 29.00 10% S 26.10
Wireless 804-CU11-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed €110, 3 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 804-CU11-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed C110, 5 Yr S 87.00 10% S 78.30
Wireless 804-E510-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 1 Yr S 135.00 35% S 87.75
Wireless 804-E510-3R00 BullDog RTF Replacement E510, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 804-E510-3S00 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 3 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 804-E510-5R00 BullDog RTF Replacement E510, 5 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 804-E510-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 5 Yr S 405.00 10% S 364.50
Wireless 804-EU51-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed E510, 1 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 804-EU51-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed E510, 3 Yr S 80.00 10% S 72.00
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Wireless 804-EU51-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed E510, 5 Yr S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless 804-H500-1500 BullDog Support Standalone H500, 1 Year S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 804-H500-3500 BullDog Support Standalone H500, 3 Year S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 804-H500-5500 BullDog Support Standalone H500, 5 Year S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 804-H510-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone H510, 1 Year S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-H510-3500 BullDog Support Standalone H510, 3 Year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 804-H510-5500 BullDog Support Standalone H510, 5 Year S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-H550-1500 BullDog Support Standalone H550, 1 Year S 59.00 10% S 53.10
Wireless 804-H550-3500 BullDog Support Standalone H550, 3 Year S 118.00 10% S 106.20
Wireless 804-H550-5500 BullDog Support Standalone H550, 5 Year S 177.00 10% S 159.30
Wireless 804-HU32-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed H320, 1 Yr S 26.00 10% S 23.40
Wireless 804-HU32-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed H320, 3 Yr S 52.00 10% S 46.80
Wireless 804-HU32-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed H320, 5 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 804-HU51-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed H510, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 804-HU51-3S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed H510, 3 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 804-HU51-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed H510, 5 Yr S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless 804-M510-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone M510, 1 Yr S 92.00 10% S 82.80
Wireless 804-M510-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone M510, 3 Yr S 184.00 10% S 165.60
Wireless 804-M510-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone M510, 5 Yr S 276.00 10% S 248.40
Wireless 804-MU51-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed M510, 1 Yr S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 804-MU51-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed M510, 3 Yr S 64.00 10% S 57.60
Wireless 804-MU51-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed M510, 5 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 804-P300-11S0 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (pair), 1 Year S 202.00 10% S 181.80
Wireless 804-P300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (single), 1 Year S 101.00 10% S 90.90
Wireless 804-P300-31R0 RTF Hardware Replacement P300 (pair), 3 year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 804-P300-31S0 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (pair), 3 Year S 432.00 10% S 388.80
Wireless 804-P300-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement P300 (single), 3 year S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 804-P300-3500 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (single), 3 Year S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 804-P300-51R0 RTF Hardware Replacement P300 (pair), 5 year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 804-P300-51S0 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (pair), 5 Year S 606.00 10% S 545.40
Wireless 804-P300-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement P300 (single), 5 year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 804-P300-5500 BullDog Support Standalone P300 (single), 5 Year S 303.00 10% S 272.70
Wireless 804-R300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R300, 1 Year S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-R300-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R300, 3 Year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 804-R300-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R300, 5 Year S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-R310-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R310, 1 Year S 42.00 10% S 37.80
Wireless 804-R310-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R310, 3 Year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 804-R310-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R310, 5 Year S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 804-R320-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone R320, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-R320-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R320, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 804-R320-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R320, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-R350-1S00 BullDog Spprt, Stndaln R350, 1 Yr S 59.00 10% S 53.10
Wireless 804-R350-3500 BullDog Spprt, Stndaln R350, 3 Yr $ 118.00 10% S 106.20
Wireless 804-R350-5500 BullDog Spprt, Stndaln R350, 5 Yr S 177.00 10% S 159.30
Wireless 804-R500-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R500, 1 Year S 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless 804-R500-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R500, 3 Year S 117.00 10% S 105.30
Wireless 804-R500-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R500, 5 Year S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 804-R510-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R510, 1 Year S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 804-R510-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R510, 3 Year S 123.00 10% S 110.70
Wireless 804-R510-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R510, 5 Year S 174.00 10% S 156.60
Wireless 804-R550-1500 BullDog Support, Standalone R550, 1 Yr S 95.00 10% S 85.50
Wireless 804-R550-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R550, 3 Yr S 190.00 10% $ 171.00
Wireless 804-R550-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R550, 5 Yr S 285.00 10% S 256.50
Wireless 804-R600-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R600, 1 Year S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 804-R600-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R600, 3 Year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 804-R600-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R600, 5 Year S 204.00 10% S 183.60
Wireless 804-R610-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R610, 1 Year S 76.00 10% S 68.40
Wireless 804-R610-1SOF BullDog Support, Standalone R610, 1 Yr - Federal S 130.00 10% S 117.00
Wireless 804-R610-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R610, 3 Year S 162.00 10% S 145.80
Wireless 804-R610-3SOF BullDog Support, Standalone R610, 3 Yr - Federal S 260.00 10% S 234.00
Wireless 804-R610-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R610, 5 Year $ 228.00 10% S 205.20
Wireless 804-R610-5S0F BullDog Support, Standalone R610, 5 Yr - Federal $ 390.00 10% S 351.00
Wireless 804-R650-1500 BullDog Support, Standalone R650, 1 Yr S 130.00 10% S 117.00
Wireless 804-R650-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R650, 3 Yr S 260.00 10% S 234.00
Wireless 804-R650-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R650, 5 Yr S 390.00 10% S 351.00
Wireless 804-R710-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R710, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 804-R710-1SOF BullDog Support, Standalone R710, 1 Yr - Federal S 177.00 10% S 159.30
Wireless 804-R710-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R710, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 804-R710-3SOF BullDog Support, Standalone R710, 3 Yr - Federal S 354.00 10% S 318.60
Wireless 804-R710-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R710, 5 Year $ 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 804-R710-5S50F BullDog Support, Standalone R710, 5 Yr - Federal S 531.00 10% S 477.90
Wireless 804-R720-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone R720, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 804-R720-1SOF BullDog Support, Standalone R720, 1 Yr - Federal S 212.00 10% S 190.80
Wireless 804-R720-3500 BullDog Support Standalone R720, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 804-R720-3S0F BullDog Support, Standalone R720, 3 Yr - Federal S 424.00 10% S 381.60
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Wireless 804-R720-5500 BullDog Support Standalone R720, 5 Year S 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 804-R720-5S0F BullDog Support, Standalone R720, 5 Yr - Federal S 636.00 10% S 572.40
Wireless 804-R730-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone R730, 1 Yr S 152.00 10% S 136.80
Wireless 804-R730-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R730, 3 Yr S 304.00 10% S 273.60
Wireless 804-R730-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R730, 5 Yr S 456.00 10% S 410.40
Wireless 804-R750-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 1 Yr S 118.00 10% S 106.20
Wireless 804-R750-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 3 Yr S 236.00 10% S 212.40
Wireless 804-R750-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 5 Yr S 354.00 10% S 318.60
Wireless 804-R850-1500 BullDog Support, Standalone R850, 1 Yr S 200.00 10% S 180.00
Wireless 804-R850-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R850, 3 Yr S 400.00 10% S 360.00
Wireless 804-R850-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R850, 5 Yr S 600.00 10% S 540.00
Wireless 804-RU32-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R320, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 804-RU32-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R320, 3 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 804-RU32-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R320, 5 Yr S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless 804-RU51-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R510, 1 Yr S 29.00 10% S 26.10
Wireless 804-RU51-3S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R510, 3 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 804-RU51-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R510, 5 Yr S 87.00 10% S 78.30
Wireless 804-RU55-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R550, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 804-RU55-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R550, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 804-RU55-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R550, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 804-RU61-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R610, 1 Yr S 31.00 10% S 27.90
Wireless 804-RU61-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R610, 3 Yr S 62.00 10% S 55.80
Wireless 804-RU61-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R610, 5 Yr S 93.00 10% S 83.70
Wireless 804-RU65-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R650, 1 Yr S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 804-RU65-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R650, 3 Yr S 64.00 10% S 57.60
Wireless 804-RU65-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R650, 5 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 804-RU71-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R710, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-RU71-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R710, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 804-RU71-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R710, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-RU72-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R720, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-RU72-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R720, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 804-RU72-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R720, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-RU75-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R750, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-RU75-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R750, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 804-RU75-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R750, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 804-RU85-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed R850, 1 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 804-RU85-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R850, 3 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 804-RU85-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed R850, 5 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 804-SCIL-1L00 BullDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 1 Year for SCI 1.x S 3.00 10% S 2.70
Wireless 804-SCIL-3L00 BullDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 3 Year for SCI 1.x S 6.00 10% S 5.40
Wireless 804-SCIL-5L00 BullDog Support for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 5 Year for SCI 1.x S 9.00 10% S 8.10
Wireless 804-T300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone T300 & T300e, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 804-T300-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement T300 & T300e, 3 year S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 804-T300-3500 BullDog Support Standalone T300 & T300e, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 804-T300-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement T300 & T300e, 5 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 804-T300-5500 BullDog Support Standalone T300 & T300e, 5 Year S 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 804-T301-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone T301n & T301s, 1 Year S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 804-T301-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement T301n & T301s, 3 year S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 804-T301-3S00 BullDog Support Standalone T301n & T301s, 3 Year S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 804-T301-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement T301n & T301s, 5 year S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 804-T301-5500 BullDog Support Standalone T301n & T301s, 5 Year S 378.00 10% S 340.20
Wireless 804-T31C-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone T310C, 1 Yr S 93.00 10% S 83.70
Wireless 804-T31C-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310C, 3 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 804-T31C-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone T310C, 3 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 804-T31C-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310C, 5 Yr S 51.00 10% S 45.90
Wireless 804-T31C-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone T310C, 5 Yr S 279.00 10% S 251.10
Wireless 804-T31D-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone T310D, 1 Yr S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 804-T31D-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310D, 3 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 804-T31D-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone T310D, 3 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 804-T31D-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310D, 5 Yr $ 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 804-T31D-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone T310D, 5 Yr $ 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 804-T31N-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone T310N, 1 Yr $ 126.00 10% S 113.40

804-T31N-3R00 $ 46.00 10% $ 41.40
Wireless BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310N, 3 Yr

804-T31N-3500 $ 270.00 10% $ 243.00
Wireless BullDog Support, Standalone T310N, 3 Yr

804-T31N-5R00 S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310N, 5 Yr

Page 31 of 46



COMMSCOPE’
RUCKUS®

US Only
*Stand Alone Software is not eligible

804-T31N-5500

Wireless

804-T315-1S00
Wireless

804-T31S-3R00
Wireless

804-T315-3500
Wireless

804-T31S-5R00
Wireless

804-T31S-5500
Wireless

804-T350-1S00
Wireless

804-T350-3500
Wireless
Wireless 804-T350-5500
Wireless 804-T610-1S00
Wireless 804-T610-1SOF
Wireless 804-T610-3R00
Wireless 804-T610-3ROF
Wireless 804-T610-3500
Wireless 804-T610-3S0F
Wireless 804-T610-5R00
Wireless 804-T610-5R0F

804-T610-5S00
Wireless
Wireless 804-T610-5S0F
Wireless 804-T710-1S00
Wireless 804-T710-1SOF
Wireless 804-T710-3ROF
Wireless 804-T710-3500
Wireless 804-T710-3S0F

804-T710-5R00
Wireless
Wireless 804-T710-5RO0F

804-T710-5S00
Wireless
Wireless 804-T710-5S0F
Wireless 804-T750-1500

804-T750-1SOF
Wireless
Wireless 804-T750-3R00
Wireless 804-T750-3500

804-T750-3SOF
Wireless
Wireless 804-T750-5R00
Wireless 804-T750-5500
Wireless 804-T750-5S0F
Wireless 804-T811-3R00
Wireless 804-T811-5R00

Ruckus Wireless, Inc. | IT Hardware EPL 3760 Price List

BullDog Support, Standalone T310N, 5 Yr
BullDog Support, Standalone T310S, 1 Yr

BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310S, 3 Yr

BullDog Support, Standalone T310S, 3 Yr

BullDog RTF HW Replacement, T310S, 5 Yr

BullDog Support, Standalone T310S, 5 Yr
BullDog Support, Standalone T350, all, 1 Yr

BullDog Support, Standalone T350, all, 3 Yr

BullDog Support, Standalone T350, all, 5 Yr
BullDog Support Standalone T610, 1 year
BullDog Support, Standalone T610, 1 Yr - Federal
RTF Hardware Replacement T610, 3 year

BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement T610, 3 Yr - Federal

BullDog Support Standalone T610, 3 year
BullDog Support, Standalone T610, 3 Yr - Federal
RTF Hardware Replacement T610, 5 year

BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement T610, 5 Yr - Federal

BullDog Support Standalone T610, 5 year

BullDog Support, Standalone T610, 5 Yr - Federal
BullDog Support Standalone T710 & T710-S, 1 year
BullDog Support, Standalone T710, 1 Yr - Federal

BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement T710, 3 Yr - Federal

BullDog Support Standalone T710 & T710-S, 3 year
BullDog Support, Standalone T710, 3 Yr - Federal
RTF Hardware Replacement T710 & T710-S, 5 year

BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement T710, 5 Yr - Federal

BullDog Support Standalone T710 & T710-S, 5 year

BullDog Support, Standalone T710, 5 Yr - Federal

BullDog Support Standalone T750/T750SE, 1 year
BullDog Stndalon Sprt, Fed T750, 1 Yr

RTF Hardware Replacement T750/T750SE, 3 year

BullDog Support Standalone T750/T750SE, 3 year
BullDog Stndalon Sprt, Fed T750, 3 Yr

RTF Hardware Replacement T750/T750SE, 5 year
BullDog Support Standalone T750/T750SE, 5 year
BullDog Stndalon Sprt, Fed T750, 5 Yr

BullDog RTF Replacement T350, all, 3 Yr

BullDog RTF Replacement T350, all, 5 Yr

$ 378.00
$ 126.00
$ 46.00
$ 270.00
$ 69.00
$ 378.00
$ 153.00
$ 306.00
$ 459.00
$ 168.00
$ 236.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
$ 360.00
$ 472.00
$ 90.00
$ 90.00
$ 504.00
$ 708.00
$ 252.00
$ 353.00
$ 90.00
$ 540.00
$ 706.00
$ 135.00
$ 135.00
$ 756.00
$ 1,059.00
$ 294.00
$ 412.00
$ 105.00
$ 588.00
$ 824.00
$ 158.00
$ 881.00
$ 1,236.00
$ 166.00
$ 249.00
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Effective 9/1/2021
$ 340.20
$ 113.40
$ 41.40
$ 243.00
$ 62.10
$ 340.20
$ 137.70
$ 275.40
$ 413.10
$ 151.20
$ 212.40
$ 54.00
$ 54.00
$ 324.00
$ 424.80
$ 81.00
$ 81.00
$ 453.60
$ 637.20
$ 226.80
$ 317.70
$ 81.00
$ 486.00
$ 635.40
$ 121.50
$ 121.50
$ 680.40
$ 953.10
$ 264.60
$ 370.80
$ 94.50
$ 529.20
$ 741.60
$ 142.20
$ 792.90
$ 1,112.40
$ 149.40
$ 224.10
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Wireless 804-TU30-3R00 RTF HW Replacement T300-xx01 S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 804-TU30-3R81 RTF HW Replacement T300-xx81 S 42.00 10% S 37.80
Wireless 804-TU30-5R00 RTF HW Replacement T300-xx01 S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 804-TU30-5R81 RTF HW Replacement T300-xx81 S 63.00 10% S 56.70
Wireless 804-TU31-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed T310, 1 Yr S 37.00 10% S 33.30
Wireless 804-TU31-3R00 RTF HW Replacement Unleashed T301 Access Points S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 804-TU31-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T310, 3 Yr S 74.00 10% S 66.60
Wireless 804-TU31-5R00 RTF HW Replacement Unleashed T301 Access Points S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 804-TU31-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T310, 5 Yr S 111.00 10% S 99.90
Wireless 804-TU61-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed T610, 1 Yr S 43.00 10% S 38.70
Wireless 804-TU61-3R00 RTF Replacement, Unleashed T610, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 804-TU61-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T610, 3 Yr S 86.00 10% S 77.40
Wireless 804-TU61-5R00 RTF Replacement, Unleashed T610, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 804-TU61-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T610, 5 Yr S 129.00 10% S 116.10
Wireless 804-TU71-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed T710, 1 Yr S 53.00 10% S 47.70
Wireless 804-TU71-3R00 RTF HW Replacement 9U1-T710, 3 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 804-TU71-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T710, 3 Yr S 106.00 10% S 95.40
Wireless 804-TU71-5R00 RTF HW Replacement 9U1-T710, 5 Yr S 135.00 10% S 121.50
Wireless 804-TU71-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T710, 5 Yr S 159.00 10% S 143.10
Wireless 804-TU75-1S00 BullDog Support for Unleashed T750, 1 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 804-TU75-3500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T750, 3 Yr S 116.00 10% S 104.40
Wireless 804-TU75-5500 BullDog Support for Unleashed T750, 5 Yr S 174.00 10% S 156.60
Wireless 804-ULAP-1U00 BullDog for UNL AP no Adv rep, 1 Yr S 24.00 10% S 21.60
Wireless 804-ULAP-3U00 BullDog for UNL AP no Adv rep, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 804-ULAP-5U00 BullDog for UNL AP no Adv rep, 5 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 806-0025-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0025, 1 Year S 200.00 10% S 180.00
Wireless 806-0025-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0025, 3 Year S 450.00 10% S 405.00
Wireless 806-0100-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0100, 1 Year S 500.00 10% S 450.00
Wireless 806-0100-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 806-0100-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0100, 3 Year S 1,125.00 10% S 1,012.50
Wireless 806-0100-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 806-010K-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 10000, 1 Year S 17,000.00 10% S 15,300.00
Wireless 806-010K-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 1 Year S 8,000.00 10% S 7,200.00
Wireless 806-010K-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 10000, 3 Year S 38,250.00 10% S 34,425.00
Wireless 806-010K-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 3 Year S 18,000.00 10% S 16,200.00
Wireless 806-0250-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0250, 1 Year S 700.00 10% S 630.00
Wireless 806-0250-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 1 Year S 500.00 10% S 450.00
Wireless 806-0250-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0250, 3 Year S 1,575.00 10% S 1,417.50
Wireless 806-0250-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 3 Year S 1,125.00 10% S 1,012.50
Wireless 806-0500-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0500, 1 Year S 1,400.00 10% S 1,260.00
Wireless 806-0500-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 1 Year S 800.00 10% S 720.00
Wireless 806-0500-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 0500, 3 Year S 3,150.00 10% S 2,835.00
Wireless 806-0500-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 3 Year S 1,800.00 10% S 1,620.00
Wireless 806-1000-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 1000, 1 Year S 2,600.00 10% S 2,340.00
Wireless 806-1000-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 1 Year S 1,400.00 10% S 1,260.00
Wireless 806-1000-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 1000, 3 Year S 5,850.00 10% S 5,265.00
Wireless 806-1000-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 3 Year S 3,150.00 10% S 2,835.00
Wireless 806-2500-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 2500, 1 Year S 6,000.00 10% S 5,400.00
Wireless 806-2500-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 1 Year S 4,000.00 10% S 3,600.00
Wireless 806-2500-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 2500, 3 Year S 13,500.00 10% S 12,150.00
Wireless 806-2500-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 3 Year S 9,000.00 10% S 8,100.00
Wireless 806-5000-1000 End User Support for FlexMaster 5000, 1 Year S 10,000.00 10% S 9,000.00
Wireless 806-5000-1L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 5000, 1 Year S 4,800.00 10% S 4,320.00
Wireless 806-5000-3000 End User Support for FlexMaster 5000, 3 Year S 22,500.00 10% S 20,250.00
Wireless 806-5000-3L00 End User Support for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 5000, 3 Year S 10,800.00 10% S 9,720.00
Wireless 806-C110-1000 End-User Support for C110 1Year S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 806-C110-3000 End-User Support for C110 3Year S 179.00 10% S 161.10
Wireless 806-C110-5000 End-User Support for C110 5Year S 238.00 10% S 214.20
Wireless 806-CU11-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed C110, 1 Yr S 25.00 10% S 22.50
Wireless 806-CU11-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed €110, 3 Yr $ 50.00 10% S 45.00
Wireless 806-CU11-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed C110, 5 Yr $ 75.00 10% S 67.50
Wireless 806-E510-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone E510, 1 Yr S 224.00 10% S 201.60
Wireless 806-E510-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone E510, 3 Yr $ 479.00 10% S 431.10
Wireless 806-E510-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone E510, 5 Yr S 638.00 10% S 574.20
Wireless 806-EU51-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed E510, 1 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 806-EU51-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed E510, 3 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 806-EU51-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed E510, 5 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 806-H320-1000 End User WatchDog Support, Standalone H320, 1 Yr $ 40.00 35% S 26.00
Wireless 806-H320-3000 End User WatchDog Support, Standalone H320, 3 Yr $ 86.00 10% S 77.40
Wireless 806-H320-5000 End User WatchDog Support, Standalone H320, 5 Yr S 114.00 10% S 102.60
Wireless 806-H510-1000 End User Support for Ruckus H510, 1 Year $ 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless 806-H510-3000 End User Support for Ruckus H510, 3 Year S 119.00 10% S 107.10
Wireless 806-H510-5000 End User Support for Ruckus H510, 5 Year $ 158.00 10% S 142.20
Wireless 806-H550-1000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 1 Year $ 70.00 10% S 63.00
Wireless 806-H550-3000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 3 Year $ 140.00 10% S 126.00

Page 33 of 46



COMMSCOPE’

R U c K U Sf!7 Ruckus Wireless, Inc. | IT Hardware EPL 3760 Price List

US Only

*Stand Alone Software is not eligible Effective 9/1/2021
Wireless 806-H550-5000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 5 Year S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 806-HU32-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H320, 1 Yr S 22.00 10% S 19.80
Wireless 806-HU32-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H320, 3 Yr S 44.00 10% S 39.60
Wireless 806-HU32-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H320, 5 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 806-HU51-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H510, 1 Yr S 23.00 10% S 20.70
Wireless 806-HU51-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H510, 3 Yr S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 806-HU51-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed H510, 5 Yr S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 806-M510-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone M510, 1 Yr S 154.00 35% S 100.10
Wireless 806-M510-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone M510, 3 Yr S 308.00 10% S 277.20
Wireless 806-M510-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone M510, 5 Yr S 462.00 10% S 415.80
Wireless 806-MU51-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed M510, 1 Yr S 28.00 10% S 25.20
Wireless 806-MU51-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed M510, 3 Yr S 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless 806-MU51-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed M510, 5 Yr S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 806-P300-1000 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (single), 1 Year S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 806-P300-1100 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (pair), 1 Year S 336.00 10% S 302.40
Wireless 806-P300-3000 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (single), 3 Year S 359.00 10% S 323.10
Wireless 806-P300-3100 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (pair), 3 Year S 719.00 10% S 647.10
Wireless 806-P300-5000 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (single), 5 Year S 478.00 10% S 430.20
Wireless 806-P300-5100 End User Support for Ruckus P300 (pair), 5 Year S 958.00 10% S 862.20
Wireless 806-R310-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R310, 1 Year S 70.00 35% S 45.50
Wireless 806-R310-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R310, 3 Year S 149.00 10% S 134.10
Wireless 806-R310-5000 End User Support for Ruckus R310, 5 Year S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 806-R320-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R320, 1 Yr S 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless 806-R320-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R320, 3 Yr S 119.00 10% S 107.10
Wireless 806-R320-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R320, 5 Yr S 158.00 10% S 142.20
Wireless 806-R350-1000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln R350, 1 Yr S 70.00 10% S 63.00
Wireless 806-R350-3000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln R350, 3 Yr S 140.00 10% S 126.00
Wireless 806-R350-5000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln R350, 5 Yr S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 806-R500-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R500, 1 Year S 91.00 35% S 59.15
Wireless 806-R510-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R510, 1 Year S 95.00 10% S 85.50
Wireless 806-R510-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R510, 3 Year S 203.00 10% S 182.70
Wireless 806-R510-5000 End User Support for Ruckus R510, 5 Year S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 806-R550-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 1 Yr S 112.00 10% S 100.80
Wireless 806-R550-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 3 Yr S 224.00 10% S 201.60
Wireless 806-R550-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 5 Yr S 336.00 10% S 302.40
Wireless 806-R600-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R600, 1 Year S 112.00 10% S 100.80
Wireless 806-R600-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R600, 3 Year S 239.00 10% S 215.10
Wireless 806-R610-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R610, 1 Year S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 806-R610-100F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R610, 1 Yr - Federal S 154.00 10% S 138.60
Wireless 806-R610-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R610, 3 Year S 269.00 10% S 242.10
Wireless 806-R610-300F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R610, 3 Yr - Federal S 308.00 10% S 277.20
Wireless 806-R610-5000 End User Support for Ruckus R610, 5 Year S 358.00 10% S 322.20
Wireless 806-R610-500F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R610, 5 Yr - Federal S 462.00 10% S 415.80
Wireless 806-R650-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 1 Yr S 154.00 10% S 138.60
Wireless 806-R650-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 3 Yr S 308.00 10% S 277.20
Wireless 806-R650-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 5 Yr S 462.00 10% S 415.80
Wireless 806-R710-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R710, 1 Year S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 806-R710-100F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R710, 1 Yr - Federal S 210.00 10% $ 189.00
Wireless 806-R710-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R710, 3 Year S 389.00 10% S 350.10
Wireless 806-R710-300F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R710, 3 Yr - Federal S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 806-R710-5000 End User Support for Ruckus R710, 5 Year S 518.00 10% S 466.20
Wireless 806-R710-500F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R710, 5 Yr - Federal S 630.00 10% S 567.00
Wireless 806-R720-1000 End User Support for Ruckus R720, 1 Year S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 806-R720-100F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R720, 1 Yr - Federal $ 252.00 10% $ 226.80
Wireless 806-R720-3000 End User Support for Ruckus R720, 3 Year S 389.00 10% S 350.10
Wireless 806-R720-300F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R720, 3 Yr - Federal S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless 806-R720-5000 End User Support for Ruckus R720, 5 Year S 518.00 10% S 466.20
Wireless 806-R720-500F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R720, 5 Yr - Federal S 756.00 10% S 680.40
Wireless 806-R730-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R730, 1 Yr S 252.00 10% S 226.80
Wireless 806-R730-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R730, 3 Yr $ 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless 806-R730-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R730, 5 Yr S 756.00 10% S 680.40
Wireless 806-R750-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 1 Yr S 196.00 10% S 176.40
Wireless 806-R750-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 3 Yr S 419.00 10% S 377.10
Wireless 806-R750-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 5 Yr S 558.00 10% S 502.20
Wireless 806-R850-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 1 Yr S 238.00 10% S 214.20
Wireless 806-R850-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 3 Yr $ 476.00 10% S 428.40
Wireless 806-R850-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 5 Yr S 756.00 10% S 680.40
Wireless 806-RU32-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R320, 1 Yr S 23.00 10% S 20.70
Wireless 806-RU32-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R320, 3 Yr S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 806-RU32-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R320, 5 Yr $ 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 806-RU51-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R510, 1 Yr $ 25.00 10% S 22.50
Wireless 806-RU51-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R510, 3 Yr $ 50.00 10% S 45.00
Wireless 806-RU51-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R510, 5 Yr $ 75.00 10% S 67.50
Wireless 806-RU55-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R550, 1 Yr S 26.00 10% S 23.40
Wireless 806-RU55-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R550, 3 Yr S 52.00 10% S 46.80
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Wireless 806-RU55-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R550, 5 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 806-RU61-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R610, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 806-RU61-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R610, 3 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 806-RU61-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R610, 5 Yr S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless 806-RU65-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R650, 1 Yr S 28.00 10% S 25.20
Wireless 806-RU65-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R650, 3 Yr S 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless 806-RU65-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R650, 5 Yr S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 806-RU71-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R710, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 806-RU71-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R710, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 806-RU71-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R710, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 806-RU72-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R720, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 806-RU72-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R720, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 806-RU72-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R720, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 806-RU75-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R750, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 806-RU75-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R750, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 806-RU75-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R750, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 806-RU85-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R850, 1 Yr S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 806-RU85-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R850, 3 Yr S 64.00 10% S 57.60
Wireless 806-RU85-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R850, 5 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 806-T300-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T300 & T300e, 1 Year S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 806-T301-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T301n & T301s, 1 Year S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 806-T31C-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310C, 1 Yr S 154.00 10% S 138.60
Wireless 806-T31C-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310C, 3 Yr S 329.00 10% S 296.10
Wireless 806-T31C-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310C, 5 Yr S 438.00 10% S 394.20
Wireless 806-T31D-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310D, 1 Yr S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 806-T31D-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310D, 3 Yr S 389.00 10% S 350.10
Wireless 806-T31D-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310D, 5 Yr S 518.00 10% S 466.20
Wireless 806-T31N-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310N, 1 Yr S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 806-T31N-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310N, 3 Yr S 449.00 10% S 404.10
Wireless 806-T31N-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310N, 5 Yr S 598.00 10% S 538.20
Wireless 806-T31S-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310S, 1 Yr S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 806-T31S-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310S, 3 Yr S 449.00 10% S 404.10
Wireless 806-T31S-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T310S, 5 Yr S 598.00 10% S 538.20
Wireless 806-T350-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 1 Yr S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 806-T350-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 3 Yr S 364.00 10% S 327.60
Wireless 806-T350-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 5 Yr S 546.00 10% S 491.40
Wireless 806-T610-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T610, 1 year S 280.00 10% S 252.00
Wireless 806-T610-100F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T610, 1 Yr - Federal S 280.00 10% S 252.00
Wireless 806-T610-3000 End User Support for Ruckus T610, 3 year S 599.00 10% S 539.10
Wireless 806-T610-300F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T610, 3 Yr - Federal S 560.00 10% S 504.00
Wireless 806-T610-5000 End User Support for Ruckus T610, 5 year S 798.00 10% S 718.20
Wireless 806-T610-500F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T610, 5 Yr - Federal S 840.00 10% S 756.00
Wireless 806-T710-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T710 & T710-S, 1 year S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 806-T710-100F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T710, 1 Yr - Federal S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 806-T710-3000 End User Support for Ruckus T710 & T710-S, 3 year S 899.00 10% S 809.10
Wireless 806-T710-300F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T710, 3 Yr - Federal S 840.00 10% S 756.00
Wireless 806-T710-5000 End User Support for Ruckus T710 & T710-S, 5 year S 1,198.00 10% S 1,078.20
Wireless 806-T710-500F WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T710, 5 Yr - Federal S 1,260.00 10% S 1,134.00
Wireless 806-T750-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 1 year S 490.00 10% S 441.00
Wireless 806-T750-3000 End User Support for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 3 year $ 979.00 10% S 881.10
Wireless 806-T750-5000 End User Support for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 5 year S 1,468.00 10% S 1,321.20
Wireless 806-TU31-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T310, 1 Yr S 33.00 10% S 29.70
Wireless 806-TU31-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T310, 3 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 806-TU31-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T310, 5 Yr S 99.00 10% S 89.10
Wireless 806-TU61-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T610, 1 Yr S 39.00 10% S 35.10
Wireless 806-TU61-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T610, 3 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 806-TU61-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T610, 5 Yr S 117.00 10% S 105.30
Wireless 806-TU71-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T710, 1 Yr S 49.00 10% S 44.10
Wireless 806-TU71-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T710, 3 Yr S 98.00 10% S 88.20
Wireless 806-TU71-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T710, 5 Yr S 147.00 10% S 132.30
Wireless 806-TU75-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T750, 1 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 806-TU75-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T750, 3 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 806-TU75-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T750, 5 Yr S 162.00 10% S 145.80
Wireless 806-ULAP-1U00 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no Advance rep, 1 Yr S 20.00 10% S 18.00
Wireless 806-ULAP-3U00 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no Advance rep, 3 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 806-ULAP-5U00 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no Advance rep, 5 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 807-R350-1000 WD Ptnr Spprt, Stndaln R350, 1 Yr $ 70.00 10% S 63.00
Wireless 807-R350-3000 WD Ptnr Spprt, Stndaln R350, 3 Yr S 140.00 10% S 126.00
Wireless 807-R350-5000 WD Ptnr Spprt, Stndaln R350, 5 Yr $ 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 807-T350-1000 WatchDog Partner Support, Standalone T350, all, 1 Yr S 182.00 10% S 163.80
Wireless 807-T350-3000 WatchDog Partner Support, Standalone T350, all, 3 Yr S 364.00 10% S 327.60
Wireless 807-T350-5000 WatchDog Partner Support, Standalone T350, all, 5 Yr $ 546.00 10% S 491.40
Wireless 809-REIN-APIN Support Reinstatement fee for Standalone Indoor AP S 165.00 10% S 148.50
Wireless 809-REIN-APOD Support Reinstatement fee for Standalone Outdoor AP $ 550.00 10% S 495.00
Wireless 809-REIN-LIZD Support Reinstatement fee per ZD AP License $60 per license (bu 10% #VALUE!
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Support Reinstatement fee for $2104 Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for 2124 Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for $SZ144 Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for SCG Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for SZ AP License

Support Reinstatement fee for vSCG Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for ZD 1K Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for ZD 3K Controller

Support Reinstatement fee for ZD 5K Controller

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 3 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP Upgrade, 5 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 5 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3050, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 100 APs, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 500 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 550 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 600 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 650 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 700 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 750 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 800 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 850 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year

End User End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 900 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 1 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 100-0999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 3 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 100-0999 total user count

Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 1000-4999 total user count

Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site education license, 5 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 10K+ total user count
Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 100-0999 total user count

Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 1000-4999 total user count

Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 1 year, 5000-9999 total user count

Page 36 of 46

VDO DDLBDLDDLVDLLDLDDLLLDOLLLDDLLDLLDLLOLLLLLLDOLLLDDLLDLDDLLOLLVODBVODNOLDVVONNONnnn

1,750.00
3,500.00
2,800.00
33,250.00
40.00
350.00
410.00
2,625.00
12,250.00
30.00
65.00
86.00
219.00
470.00
626.00
1,200.00
600.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
8,000.00
9,000.00
1,000.00
7,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
8,000.00
9,000.00
10,000.00
11,000.00
12,000.00
13,000.00
14,000.00
15,000.00
16,000.00
17,000.00
18,000.00
0.75

2.04

1.50

1.05

1.50

4.08

3.00

2.10

2.25

6.12

4.50

3.15

2.50

7.00

5.00

3.50

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
35%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

Effective 9/1/2021

VDOV DDLBDDLVDDLLDLLDOLLLDOLDLLDLDLLLDLLOLLLLLLOLLDDLLLDLOLLLOLVLODVLNVLONNONnnn

1,575.00
3,150.00
2,520.00
29,925.00
36.00
315.00
266.50
2,362.50
11,025.00
27.00
58.50
77.40
197.10
423.00
563.40
1,080.00
540.00
1,620.00
900.00
1,800.00
2,700.00
3,600.00
4,500.00
5,400.00
6,300.00
7,200.00
8,100.00
900.00
6,300.00
1,800.00
2,700.00
3,600.00
4,500.00
5,400.00
6,300.00
7,200.00
8,100.00
9,000.00
9,900.00
10,800.00
11,700.00
12,600.00
13,500.00
14,400.00
15,300.00
16,200.00
0.68

1.84

135

0.95

135

3.67

2.70

1.89

2.03

5.51

4.05

2.25
6.30

4.50

3.15



COMMSCOPE’
R U C K U Sf!7 Ruckus Wireless, Inc. | IT Hardware EPL 3760 Price List

US Only

*Stand Alone Software is not eligible

821-CLP3-010K Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 10K+ total user count
Wireless

821-CLP3-0999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 100-0999 total user count
Wireless

821-CLP3-4999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Wireless

821-CLP3-9999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 3 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Wireless
Wireless 821-CLP5-010K Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 10K+ total user count
Wireless 821-CLP5-0999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 100-0999 total user count
Wireless 821-CLP5-4999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 1000-4999 total user count
Wireless 821-CLP5-9999 Cloudpath per-user support for perpetual on-site enterprise license, 5 year, 5000-9999 total user count
Wireless 821-SCIL-1L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 1 Year
Wireless 821-SCIL-3L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 3 Year
Wireless 821-SCIL-5L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 5 Year
Wireless 823-1200-1RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller Support Renewal, 1 year. Includes Support Renewal & License
Wireless 823-1200-3RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller Support Renewal, 3 year. Includes Support Renewal & License
Wireless 823-1200-5RDY Watchdog ZD1200 Redundant Controller Support Renewal, 5 year. Includes Support Renewal & License
Wireless 823-3000-1RDY WatchDog ZD3000 series Redundant Controller Support Renewal, 1 Year. Includes Support Renewal & license
Wireless 823-5000-1RDY WatchDog ZD5000 series Redundant Controller Support Renewal, 1 Year. Includes Support Renewal & license
Wireless 823-7025-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7025, 1 year
Wireless 823-7055-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7055, 1 year
Wireless 823-7321-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7321, 1 year
Wireless 823-7352-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7352, 1 year
Wireless 823-7363-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7363, 1 year
Wireless 823-7372-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7372, 7372-E, 1 year
Wireless 823-7441-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7441, 1 year
Wireless 823-7731-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7731 (single), 1 year
Wireless 823-7731-1100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7731 (pair), incl. bundles with antennas, 1
Wireless 823-7762-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762, 7762-S, 7762-T, 1 year
Wireless 823-7762-1100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762-AC,7762-S-AC, 1 year
Wireless 823-7762-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762, 7762-S, 7762-T, 3 year
Wireless 823-7762-3100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762-AC,7762-S-AC, 3 year
Wireless 823-7762-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762, 7762-S, 7762-T, 5 year
Wireless 823-7762-5100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7762-AC,7762-S-AC, 5 year
Wireless 823-7781-1000 Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for ZoneFlex 7781CM, 1 year
Wireless 823-7781-3000 Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for ZoneFlex 7781CM, 3 year
Wireless 823-7782-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7782, 7782-N, 7782-S, 7782-E, 1 year
Wireless 823-7982-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus 7982, 1 year
Wireless 823-A113-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Media Converter of Fiber Node Accessory, 1 year
Wireless 823-A113-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Media Converter of Fiber Node Accessory, 3 year
Wireless 823-A113-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Media Converter of Fiber Node Accessory, 5 year
Wireless 823-C110-1000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110
Wireless 823-C110-3000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110
Wireless 823-C110-5000 Advanced Hardware Replacement for C110
Wireless 823-CU11-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 1 Yr
Wireless 823-CU11-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 1 Yr
Wireless 823-CU11-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 3 Yr
Wireless 823-CU11-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 3 Yr
Wireless 823-CU11-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 5 Yr
Wireless 823-CU11-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed C110, 5 Yr

823-E510-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 1 Yr
Wireless

823-E510-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 3 Yr
Wireless
Wireless 823-E510-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, E510, 5 Yr

823-EU51-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 1 Yr
Wireless
Wireless 823-EU51-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 1 Yr
Wireless 823-EU51-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 3 Yr
Wireless 823-EU51-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 3 Yr
Wireless 823-EU51-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 5 Yr
Wireless 823-EU51-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed E510, 5 Yr
Wireless 823-H320-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, H320, 1 Yr
Wireless 823-H320-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, H320, 3 Yr
Wireless 823-H320-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, H320, 5 Yr
Wireless 823-H500-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H500, 1 year
Wireless 823-H500-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H500, 3 year
Wireless 823-H510-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H510, 1 year
Wireless 823-H510-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H510, 3 year
Wireless 823-H510-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H510, 5 year
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Wireless 823-H550-1000 Advanced HW Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H550, 1 year S 30.00 10% S 27.00

823-H550-3000 Advanced HW Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H550, 3 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless
Wireless 823-H550-5000 Advanced HW Replacement Renewal for Ruckus H550, 5 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-HU32-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, Unleashed H320, 1 Yr S 18.00 10% S 16.20
Wireless 823-HU32-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, Unleashed H320, 3 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 823-HU32-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, Unleashed H320, 5 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 823-1100-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal 1100 loT Dongle, 1 Yr S 9.00 10% S 8.10
Wireless 823-1100-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal 1100 loT Dongle, 3 Yr S 18.00 10% S 16.20
Wireless 823-1100-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal 1100 loT Dongle, 5 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 823-MU51-1000 Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed M510, 1 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-MU51-3000 Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed M510, 3 Yr $ 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 823-MU51-5000 Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed M510, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-P300-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (single), 1 year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 823-P300-1100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (pair), 1 year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 823-P300-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (single), 3 year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 823-P300-3100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (pair), 3 year S 288.00 10% S 259.20
Wireless 823-P300-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (single), 5 year S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 823-P300-5100 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus P300 (pair), 5 year S 432.00 10% S 388.80
Wireless 823-Q910-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal Q910, 1 Yr S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 823-Q910-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal Q910, 3 Yr S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 823-Q910-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal Q910, 5 Yr S 630.00 10% S 567.00

823-R300-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R300, 1 year S 23.70 10% S 21.33
Wireless

823-R300-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R300, 3 year S 47.40 10% S 42.66
Wireless
Wireless 823-R310-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R310, 1 year S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 823-R310-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R310, 3 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00

823-R310-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R310, 5 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless

823-R320-1000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R320, 1 Yr 10% S 21.60
Wireless S 24.00
Wireless 823-R320-3000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R320, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 823-R320-5000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R320, 5 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 823-R350-1000 WD Adv Repl Ren R350, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 823-R350-3000 WD Adv Repl Ren R350, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 823-R350-5000 WD Adv Repl Ren R350, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-R500-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R500, 1 year S 39.00 10% S 35.10
Wireless 823-R500-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R500, 3 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-R510-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R510, 1 year S 41.00 10% S 36.90
Wireless 823-R510-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R510, 3 year S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless 823-R510-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R510, 5 year S 122.00 10% S 109.80
Wireless 823-R550-1000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R550, 1 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 823-R550-3000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R550, 3 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 823-R550-5000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R550, 5 Yr S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 823-R600-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R600, 1 year S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 823-R600-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R600, 3 year S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 823-R610-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 1 year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 823-R610-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R610, 1 Yr - Federal S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-R610-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 3 year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 823-R610-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R610, 3 Yr - Federal S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 823-R610-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement for Ruckus R610, 5 year S 162.00 10% S 145.80
Wireless 823-R610-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R610, 5 Yr - Federal S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-R650-1000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R650, 1 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-R650-3000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R650, 3 Yr S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 823-R650-5000 Advance Replacement Renewal, R650, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-R700-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R700, 1 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 823-R710-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R710, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-R710-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R710, 1 Yr - Federal S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-R710-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R710, 3 year S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-R710-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R710, 3 Yr - Federal S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-R710-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R710, 5 year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 823-R710-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R710, 5 Yr - Federal S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 823-R720-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R720, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-R720-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R720, 1 Yr - Federal S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 823-R720-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R720, 3 year S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-R720-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R720, 3 Yr - Federal S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 823-R720-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus R720, 5 year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 823-R720-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R720, 5 Yr - Federal $ 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 823-R730-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R730, 1 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 823-R730-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R730, 3 Yr S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 823-R730-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R730, 5 Yr S 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 823-R750-1000 Advance Replacement, R750, 1 Yr S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 823-R750-3000 Advance Replacement, R750, 3 Yr S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 823-R750-5000 Advance Replacement, R750, 5 Yr S 252.00 10% S 226.80
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Wireless 823-R850-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R850, 1 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 823-R850-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R850, 3 Yr S 204.00 10% S 183.60
Wireless 823-R850-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal R850, 5 Yr S 306.00 10% S 275.40
Wireless 823-RU32-1000 WatchDog Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed R320, 1 Yr S 24.00 10% S 21.60
Wireless 823-RU32-3000 WatchDog Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed R320, 3 Yr $ 48.00 10% s 43.20
Wireless 823-RU32-5000 WatchDog Advance Replace Renewal, Unleashed R320, 5 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 823-RU50-1000 Advance HW Replacement Renewal for Unleashed R500, 1Y $ 39.00 10% s 35.10
Wireless 823-RU55-1000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R550, 1 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 823-RU55-3000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R550, 3 Yr $ 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 823-RU55-5000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R550, 5 Yr S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 823-RU60-1000 Advance HW Replacement Renewal for Unleashed R600 Access Points, 1Y $ 48.00 10% s 43.20
Wireless 823-RU65-1000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R650, 1 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-RU65-3000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R650, 3 Yr $ 132.00 10% s 118.80
Wireless 823-RU65-5000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R650, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-RU75-1000 AR Ren for Unleashed R750, 1 Yr S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 823-RU75-3000 AR Ren for Unleashed R750, 3 Yr S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 823-RU75-5000 AR Ren for Unleashed R750, 5 Yr S 252.00 10% S 226.80
Wireless 823-RU85-1000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R850, 1 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 823-RU85-3000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R850, 3 Yr S 204.00 10% S 183.60
Wireless 823-RU85-5000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed R850, 5 Yr S 306.00 10% S 275.40
Wireless 823-T300-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T300 & T300e, 1 year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-T300-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T300 & T300e, 3 year S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-T300-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T300 & T300e, 5 year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 823-T301-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T301n & T301s, 1 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-T301-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T301n & T301s, 3 year S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-T301-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for Ruckus T301n & T301s, 5 year S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 823-T31C-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310C, 1 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-T31C-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310C, 3 Yr S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 823-T31C-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310C, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-T31D-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310D, 1 Yr $ 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-T31D-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310D, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-T31D-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310D, 5 Yr $ 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 823-T31N-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310N, 1 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-T31N-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310N, 3 Yr S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-T31N-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310N, 5 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 823-T31S-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310S, 1 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-T31S5-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310S, 3 Yr S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-T31S-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T310S, 5 Yr $ 270.00 10% $ 243.00
Wireless 823-T350-1000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T350, all, 1 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-T350-3000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T350, all, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-T350-5000 WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal, T350, all, 5 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
823-T610-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for T610, 1 year S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless
S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless 823-T610-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T610, 1 Yr - Federal
823-T610-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for T610, 3 year S 240.00 10% S 216.00
Wireless
Wireless 823-T610-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T610, 3 Yr - Federal S 240.00 10% S 216.00
Wireless 823-T610-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal for T610, 5 year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 823-T610-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T610, 5 Yr - Federal S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 823-T710-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 1 year S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-T710-100F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T710, 1 Yr - Federal S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-T710-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 3 year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 823-T710-300F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T710, 3 Yr - Federal
823-T710-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 5 year S 540.00 10% S 486.00
Wireless
S 540.00 10% S 486.00
Wireless 823-T710-500F WatchDog Advance Replacement Renewal T710, 5 Yr - Federal
Wireless 823-T750-1000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 1 year S 210.00 10% S 189.00
Wireless 823-T750-3000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 3 year S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 823-T750-5000 WatchDog Advanced Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 5 year S 630.00 10% S 567.00
Wireless 823-TU30-1000 Advance HW Replacement Renewal for T300-xx01 S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-TU30-1081 Advance HW Replacement Renewal for T300-xx81 $ 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless 823-TU31-1000 Advance HW Replacement Renewal for Unleashed T301 Access Points S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-TU3C-1020 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310c, 1 Yr S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless 823-TU3C-3020 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310c, 3 Yr S 132.00 10% S 118.80
Wireless 823-TU3C-5020 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310c, 5 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 823-TU3D-1040 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310d, 1 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 823-TU3D-3040 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310d, 3 Yr S 156.00 10% S 140.40
Wireless 823-TU3D-5040 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310d, 5 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 823-TU3N-1061 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310n, 1 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 823-TU3N-3061 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310n, 3 Yr S 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-TU3N-5061 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310n, 5 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 823-TU3S-1051 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310s, 1 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
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Wireless 823-TU3S-3051 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310s, 3 Yr $ 180.00 10% S 162.00
Wireless 823-TU3S-5051 WatchDog Advance Replacement, Unleashed T310s, 5 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 823-TU75-1000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed T750/750E, 1 Yr $ 210.00 10% s 189.00
Wireless 823-TU75-3000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed T750/750E, 3 Yr S 420.00 10% S 378.00
Wireless 823-TU75-5000 Advance Replacement Renew, Unleashed T750/750E, 5 Yr $ 630.00 10% s 567.00
Wireless 824-0025-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0025, 1 Year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 824-0025-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0025, 3 Year S 324.00 10% S 291.60
Wireless 824-0100-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0100, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 824-0100-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 1 Year S 260.00 10% S 234.00
Wireless 824-0100-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0100, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 824-0100-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 3 Year S 584.00 10% S 525.60
Wireless 824-010K-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 10000, 1 Year S 12,240.00 10% S 11,016.00
Wireless 824-010K-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 1 Year S 5,760.00 10% S 5,184.00
Wireless 824-010K-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 10000, 3 Year S 27,540.00 10% S 24,786.00
Wireless 824-010K-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 3 Year S 12,960.00 10% S 11,664.00
Wireless 824-0250-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0250, 1 Year S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless 824-0250-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 824-0250-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0250, 3 Year S 1,134.00 10% S 1,020.60
Wireless 824-0250-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 824-0500-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0500, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
Wireless 824-0500-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 1 Year S 576.00 10% S 518.40
Wireless 824-0500-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0500, 3 Year S 2,268.00 10% S 2,041.20
Wireless 824-0500-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 3 Year S 1,296.00 10% S 1,166.40
Wireless 824-1000-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 1000, 1 Year S 1,872.00 10% S 1,684.80
Wireless 824-1000-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
Wireless 824-1000-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 1000, 3 Year S 4,212.00 10% S 3,790.80
Wireless 824-1000-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 3 Year S 2,268.00 10% S 2,041.20
Wireless 824-1201-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP License 1 Year S 26.00 10% S 23.40
Wireless 824-1201-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP License 3 Year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 824-1201-5L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector ONE AP License 5 Year S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 824-1205-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year S 184.00 10% S 165.60

824-1205-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year S 395.00 10% S 355.50
Wireless

824-1205-5000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 1205, 5 Year S 552.00 10% S 496.80
Wireless
Wireless 824-2500-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 2500, 1 Year S 4,320.00 10% S 3,888.00
Wireless 824-2500-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 1 Year S 2,880.00 10% S 2,592.00
Wireless 824-2500-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 2500, 3 Year S 9,720.00 10% S 8,748.00
Wireless 824-2500-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 3 Year S 6,480.00 10% S 5,832.00
Wireless 824-3025-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3025, 1 Year S 1,008.00 10% S 907.20
Wireless 824-3025-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless 824-3025-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3025, 3 Year S 2,161.00 10% S 1,944.90
Wireless 824-3025-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 1,081.00 10% S 972.90
Wireless 824-3050-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3050, 1 Year S 1,512.00 10% S 1,360.80
Wireless 824-3050-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 840.00 10% S 756.00
Wireless 824-3050-3000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3050, 3 Year S 3,241.00 10% S 2,916.90
Wireless 824-3050-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 1,801.00 10% S 1,620.90

824-3100-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 1,680.00 10% S 1,512.00
Wireless

824-3100-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 3,601.00 10% S 3,240.90
Wireless

824-3150-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 2,520.00 10% S 2,268.00
Wireless
Wireless 824-3150-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 150 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 5,401.00 10% S 4,860.90
Wireless 824-3200-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 3,360.00 10% S 3,024.00
Wireless 824-3200-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 200 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 7,201.00 10% S 6,480.90
Wireless 824-3250-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 4,200.00 10% S 3,780.00
Wireless 824-3250-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 250 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 9,001.00 10% S 8,100.90
Wireless 824-3300-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,040.00 10% S 4,536.00

824-3300-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 300 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 10,801.00 10% S 9,720.90
Wireless

824-3350-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,880.00 10% S 5,292.00
Wireless

824-3350-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 350 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 12,601.00 10% S 11,340.90
Wireless
Wireless 824-3400-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 6,720.00 10% S 6,048.00
Wireless 824-3400-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 400 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 14,401.00 10% S 12,960.90
Wireless 824-3450-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 7,560.00 10% S 6,804.00

824-3450-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 3000 450 AP License Upgrade, 3 Year S 16,201.00 10% S 14,580.90
Wireless

824-5000-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster 5000, 1 Year S 7,200.00 10% S 6,480.00
Wireless

824-5000-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 5000, 1 Year S 3,456.00 10% S 3,110.40
Wireless
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824-5050-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 840.00 10% S 756.00
Wireless

824-5100-1000 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 100 APs, 1 Year S 5,880.00 10% S 5,292.00
Wireless

824-5100-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 1,680.00 10% S 1,512.00
Wireless

824-5150-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 2,520.00 10% S 2,268.00
Wireless

824-5200-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 3,360.00 10% S 3,024.00
Wireless

824-5250-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 4,200.00 10% S 3,780.00
Wireless

824-5300-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,040.00 10% S 4,536.00
Wireless

824-5350-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 5,880.00 10% S 5,292.00
Wireless

824-5400-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 6,720.00 10% S 6,048.00
Wireless

824-5450-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 7,560.00 10% S 6,804.00
Wireless

824-5500-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 500 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 8,400.00 10% S 7,560.00
Wireless

824-5550-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 550 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 9,240.00 10% S 8,316.00
Wireless

824-5600-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 600 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 10,080.00 10% S 9,072.00
Wireless

824-5650-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 650 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 10,920.00 10% S 9,828.00
Wireless

824-5700-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 700 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 11,760.00 10% S 10,584.00
Wireless

824-5750-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 750 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 12,600.00 10% S 11,340.00
Wireless

824-5800-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 800 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 13,440.00 10% S 12,096.00
Wireless

824-5850-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 850 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 14,280.00 10% S 12,852.00
Wireless

824-5900-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 5000, 900 AP License Upgrade, 1 Year S 15,120.00 10% S 13,608.00
Wireless

824-7731-1R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 7731, 1 Yr S 18.00 35% $ 11.70
Wireless

824-7762-1R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 7762, 1 Year S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless

824-7782-1R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 7782, 1 Year S 45.00 10% S 40.50
Wireless

824-C110-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone C110 1Year S 51.00 10% S 45.90
Wireless

824-C110-3500 BullDog Support Standalone C110 3Year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless

824-C110-5500 BullDog Support Standalone C110 5Year S 153.00 10% S 137.70
Wireless

824-CU11-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed €110, 1 Yr S 29.00 10% S 26.10
Wireless

824-CU11-3S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed C110, 3 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless

824-CU11-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed €110, 5 Yr S 87.00 10% S 78.30
Wireless

824-E510-1R00 BullDog RTF Replacement E510, 1 Yr 10% S 21.60
Wireless S 24.00

824-E510-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 1 Yr 10% S 121.50
Wireless $ 135.00
Wireless 824-E510-3R00 BullDog RTF Replacement E510, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20

824-E510-3S00 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 3 Yr 10% S 243.00
Wireless $ 270.00

824-E510-5R00 BullDog RTF Replacement E510, 5 Yr 10% S 64.80
Wireless S 72.00
Wireless 824-E510-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone E510, 5 Yr $ 405.00 10% S 364.50
Wireless 824-EU51-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed E510, 1 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 824-EU51-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed E510, 3 Yr S 80.00 10% S 72.00

824-EU51-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed E510, 5 Yr S 120.00 10% S 108.00
Wireless

824-H500-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H500, 1 Year S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless
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824-H500-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H500, 3 Year S 66.00 10% S 59.40
Wireless
824-H500-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H500, 5 Year S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless
Wireless 824-H510-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H510, 1 Year S 34.00 10% S 30.60
824-H510-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H510, 3 Year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless
Wireless 824-H510-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H510, 5 Year S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 824-H550-1500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H550, 1 Year S 59.00 10% S 53.10
Wireless 824-H550-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H550, 3 Year S 118.00 10% S 106.20
Wireless 824-H550-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal H550, 5 Year S 177.00 10% S 159.30
Wireless 824-HU32-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H320, 1 Yr S 26.00 10% S 23.40
Wireless 824-HU32-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H320, 3 Yr S 52.00 10% S 46.80
Wireless 824-HU32-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H320, 5 Yr S 78.00 10% S 70.20
Wireless 824-HU51-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H510, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless 824-HU51-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H510, 3 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 824-HU51-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed H510, 5 Yr S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless 824-M510-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone M510, 1 Yr S 92.00 10% S 82.80
Wireless 824-M510-3S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone M510, 3 Yr S 184.00 10% S 165.60
Wireless 824-M510-5S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone M510, 5 Yr S 276.00 10% S 248.40
Wireless 824-MU51-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed M510, 1 Yr S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 824-MU51-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed M510, 3 Yr S 64.00 10% S 57.60
Wireless 824-MU51-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed M510, 5 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 824-P300-1100 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (pair), 1 Year S 202.00 10% S 181.80
Wireless 824-P300-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal P300 (single), 1 year S 18.00 10% S 16.20
Wireless 824-P300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (single), 1 Year S 101.00 10% S 90.90
Wireless 824-P300-3100 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (pair), 3 Year S 432.00 10% S 388.80
Wireless 824-P300-31R0 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal P300 (pair), 3 year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 824-P300-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal P300 (single), 3 year S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 824-P300-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (single), 3 Year S 216.00 10% S 194.40
Wireless 824-P300-5100 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (pair), 5 Year S 606.00 10% S 545.40
Wireless 824-P300-51R0 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal P300 (pair), 5 year S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 824-P300-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal P300 (single), 5 year S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless 824-P300-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal P300 (single), 5 Year S 303.00 10% S 272.70
Wireless 824-R300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R300, 1 Year S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 824-R300-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R300, 3 Year S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 824-R300-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R300, 5 Year S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 824-R310-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R310, 1 Year S 42.00 10% S 37.80
Wireless 824-R310-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R310, 3 Year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-R310-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R310, 5 Year S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 824-R320-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R320, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 824-R320-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R320, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 824-R320-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R320, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 824-R350-1S00 BullDog Spprt SA Ren R350, 1 Yr S 59.00 10% S 53.10
Wireless 824-R350-3500 BullDog Spprt SA Ren R350, 3 Yr $ 118.00 10% S 106.20
824-R350-5500 BullDog Spprt SA Ren R350, 5 Yr $ 177.00 10% $ 159.30
Wireless
824-R500-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R500, 1 Year S 56.00 10% S 50.40
Wireless
824-R500-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R500, 3 Year S 117.00 10% S 105.30
Wireless
824-R500-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R500, 5 Year S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless
Wireless 824-R510-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R510, 1 Year S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 824-R510-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R510, 3 Year S 123.00 10% S 110.70
Wireless 824-R510-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R510, 5 Year S 174.00 10% S 156.60
Wireless 824-R550-1500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R550, 1 Yr S 95.00 10% S 85.50
Wireless 824-R550-3500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R550, 3 Yr S 190.00 10% $ 171.00
Wireless 824-R550-5500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R550, 5 Yr S 285.00 10% S 256.50
Wireless 824-R600-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R600, 1 Year $ 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 824-R600-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R600, 3 Year S 144.00 10% S 129.60
Wireless 824-R600-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R600, 5 Year S 204.00 10% S 183.60
Wireless 824-R610-1500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R610, 1 Year $ 76.00 10% S 68.40
$ 130.00 10% $ 117.00
Wireless 824-R610-1SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R610, 1 Yr - Federal
Wireless 824-R610-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R610, 3 Year $ 162.00 10% S 145.80
Wireless 824-R610-3SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R610, 3 Yr - Federal S 260.00 10% S 234.00
824-R610-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R610, 5 Year S 228.00 10% S 205.20
Wireless
$ 390.00 10% $ 351.00
Wireless 824-R610-5S0F BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R610, 5 Yr - Federal
Wireless 824-R650-1500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R650, 1 Yr S 130.00 10% S 117.00
$ 260.00 10% $ 234.00
Wireless 824-R650-3500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R650, 3 Yr
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Wireless 824-R650-5500 BullDog Support, Renewal Standalone, R650, 5 Yr S 390.00 10% S 351.00
824-R700-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R700, 1 Year S 84.00 10% S 75.60
Wireless
824-R710-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R710, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless
Wireless 824-R710-1SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R710, 1 Yr - Federal S 177.00 10% S 159.30
Wireless 824-R710-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R710, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 824-R710-3SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R710, 3 Yr - Federal S 354.00 10% S 318.60
Wireless 824-R710-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R710, 5 Year S 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 824-R710-5S0F BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R710, 5 Yr - Federal S 531.00 10% S 477.90
Wireless 824-R720-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R720, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
S 212.00 10% S 190.80
Wireless 824-R720-1SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R720, 1 Yr - Federal
824-R720-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R720, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless
S 424.00 10% S 381.60
Wireless 824-R720-3SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R720, 3 Yr - Federal
824-R720-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal R720, 5 Year S 1,400.00 10% S 1,260.00
Wireless
$ 636.00 10% $ 572.40
Wireless 824-R720-5S0F BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone R720, 5 Yr - Federal
824-R730-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R730, 1 Yr S 152.00 10% S 136.80
Wireless
824-R730-3S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R730, 3 Yr S 304.00 10% S 273.60
Wireless
824-R730-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R730, 5 Yr S 456.00 10% S 410.40
Wireless
S 118.00 10% S 106.20
Wireless 824-R750-1S00 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 1 Yr
S 236.00 10% S 212.40
Wireless 824-R750-3500 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 3 Yr
$ 354.00 10% $ 318.60
Wireless 824-R750-5500 BullDog Support, Standalone R750, 5 Yr
S 200.00 10% S 180.00
Wireless 824-R850-1500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R850, 1 Yr
$ 400.00 10% $ 360.00
Wireless 824-R850-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R850, 3 Yr
S 600.00 10% S 540.00
Wireless 824-R850-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal, R850, 5 Yr
824-RU31-1S00 BullDog Renew for UNL R310, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless
824-RU31-3500 BullDog Renew for UNL R310, 3 Yr $ 54.00 10% $ 48.60
Wireless
824-RU32-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R320, 1 Yr S 27.00 10% S 24.30
Wireless
824-RU32-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R320, 3 Yr S 54.00 10% S 48.60
Wireless
824-RU32-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R320, 5 Yr S 81.00 10% S 72.90
Wireless
824-RU51-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R510, 1 Yr S 29.00 10% S 26.10
Wireless
Wireless 824-RU51-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R510, 3 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 824-RU51-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R510, 5 Yr S 87.00 10% S 78.30
Wireless 824-RU55-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R550, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 824-RU55-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R550, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-RU55-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R550, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-RU61-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R610, 1 Yr S 31.00 10% S 27.90
Wireless 824-RU61-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R610, 3 Yr S 62.00 10% S 55.80
Wireless 824-RU61-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R610, 5 Yr $ 93.00 10% S 83.70
Wireless 824-RU65-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R650, 1 Yr S 32.00 10% S 28.80
Wireless 824-RU65-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R650, 3 Yr $ 64.00 10% S 57.60
Wireless 824-RU65-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R650, 5 Yr S 96.00 10% S 86.40
Wireless 824-RU71-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R710, 1 Yr $ 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 824-RU71-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R710, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless 824-RU71-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R710, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless 824-RU72-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R720, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 824-RU72-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R720, 3 Yr $ 68.00 10% S 61.20
824-RU72-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R720, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless
824-RU75-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R750, 1 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless
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824-RU75-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R750, 3 Yr S 68.00 10% S 61.20
Wireless

824-RU75-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R750, 5 Yr S 102.00 10% S 91.80
Wireless
Wireless 824-RU85-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R850, 1 Yr S 36.00 10% S 32.40
Wireless 824-RU85-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R850, 3 Yr S 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 824-RU85-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed R850, 5 Yr S 108.00 10% S 97.20
Wireless 824-SCIL-1L00 BullDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 1 Year S 3.00 10% S 2.70
Wireless 824-SCIL-3L00 BullDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 3 Year S 6.00 10% S 5.40
Wireless 824-SCIL-5L00 BullDog Support Renewal for SmartCell Insight, Single AP License, 5 Year S 9.00 10% S 8.10
Wireless 824-T300-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T300 & T300e, 1 year S 20.00 10% S 18.00
Wireless 824-T300-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T300 & T300e, 1 Year S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless 824-T300-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T300 & T300e, 3 year S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 824-T300-3S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T300 & T300e, 3 Year S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 824-T300-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T300 & T300e, 5 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-T300-5S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T300 & T300e, 5 Year S 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 824-T301-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T301n & T301s, 1 year S 23.00 10% S 20.70
Wireless 824-T301-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T301n & T301s, 1 Year S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 824-T301-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T301n & T301s, 3 year S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 824-T301-3S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T301n & T301s, 3 Year S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 824-T301-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T301n & T301s, 5 year S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 824-T301-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T301n & T301s, 5 Year S 378.00 10% S 340.20
Wireless 824-T31C-1R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310C, 1 Yr S 17.00 10% S 15.30
Wireless 824-T31C-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310C, 1 Yr S 93.00 10% S 83.70
Wireless 824-T31C-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310C, 3 Yr S 34.00 10% S 30.60
Wireless 824-T31C-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310C, 3 Yr S 198.00 10% S 178.20
Wireless 824-T31C-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310C, 5 Yr S 51.00 10% S 45.90
Wireless 824-T31C-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310C, 5 Yr S 279.00 10% S 251.10

824-T31D-1R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310D, 1 Yr S 20.00 10% S 18.00
Wireless

824-T31D-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310D, 1 Yr S 110.00 10% S 99.00
Wireless

824-T31D-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310D, 3 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless
Wireless 824-T31D-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310D, 3 Yr S 234.00 10% S 210.60
Wireless 824-T31D-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310D, 5 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-T31D-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310D, 5 Yr S 330.00 10% S 297.00
Wireless 824-T31N-1R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310N, 1 Yr S 23.00 10% S 20.70
Wireless 824-T31N-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310N, 1 Yr S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 824-T31N-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310N, 3 Yr S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 824-T31N-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310N, 3 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 824-T31N-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310N, 5 Yr S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 824-T31N-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310N, 5 Yr S 378.00 10% S 340.20
Wireless 824-T31S-1R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310S, 1 Yr S 23.00 10% S 20.70
Wireless 824-T315-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310S, 1 Yr S 126.00 10% S 113.40
Wireless 824-T31S-3R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310S, 3 Yr S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 824-T315-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310S, 3 Yr S 270.00 10% S 243.00
Wireless 824-T31S-5R00 BullDog RTF HW Replacement Renewal, T310S, 5 Yr S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 824-T315-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T310S, 5 Yr S 378.00 10% S 340.20
Wireless 824-T350-1R00 BullDog RTF Replacement Renewal T350, all, 1 Yr S 20.00 10% S 18.00
Wireless 824-T350-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T350, all, 1 Yr S 153.00 10% S 137.70
Wireless 824-T350-3R00 BullDog RTF Replacement Renewal T350, all, 3 Yr S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless 824-T350-3500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T350, all, 3 Yr S 306.00 10% S 275.40
Wireless 824-T350-5R00 BullDog RTF Replacement Renewal T350, all, 5 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-T350-5500 BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T350, all, 5 Yr S 459.00 10% S 413.10
Wireless 824-T610-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T610, 1 year S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 824-T610-1ROF BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal T610, 1 Yr - Federal S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 824-T610-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T610, 1 year S 168.00 10% S 151.20
Wireless 824-T610-1SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T610, 1 Yr - Federal S 236.00 10% S 212.40
Wireless 824-T610-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T610, 3 year S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-T610-3ROF BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal T610, 3 Yr - Federal S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-T610-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T610, 3 year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 824-T610-3SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T610, 3 Yr - Federal $ 472.00 10% S 424.80
Wireless 824-T610-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T610, 5 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-T610-5R0OF BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal T610, 5 Yr - Federal S 90.00 10% S 81.00

824-T610-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T610, 5 year S 504.00 10% S 453.60
Wireless
Wireless 824-T610-5S0F BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T610, 5 Yr - Federal $ 708.00 10% S 637.20
Wireless 824-T710-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 1 year S 45.00 10% S 40.50
Wireless 824-T710-1ROF BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal 7710, 1 Yr - Federal S 45.00 10% S 40.50
Wireless 824-T710-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T710 & T710-S, 1 year S 252.00 10% S 226.80
Wireless 824-T710-1SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T710, 1 Yr - Federal $ 353.00 10% S 317.70
Wireless 824-T710-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 3 year S 90.00 10% S 81.00
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Wireless 824-T710-3ROF BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal T710, 3 Yr - Federal $ 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-T710-3S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal 7710 & T710-S, 3 year S 540.00 10% S 486.00
S 706.00 10% S 635.40
Wireless 824-T710-3SOF BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T710, 3 Yr - Federal
824-T710-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T710 & T710-S, 5 year S 135.00 10% S 121.50
Wireless
S 135.00 10% S 121.50
Wireless 824-T710-5RO0F BullDog Return To Factory HW Replacement Renewal T710, 5 Yr - Federal
824-T710-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T710 & T710-S, 5 year S 756.00 10% S 680.40
Wireless
S 1,059.00 10% S 953.10
Wireless 824-T710-5S0F BullDog Support Renewal, Standalone T710, 5 Yr - Federal
S 53.00 10% S 47.70
Wireless 824-T750-1R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 1 year
S 294.00 10% S 264.60
Wireless 824-T750-1S00 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T750/T750SE, 1 year
824-T750-1SOF BullDog SA Sprt Ren, Fed T750, 1 Yr S 412.00 10% S 370.80
Wireless
S 105.00 10% S 94.50
Wireless 824-T750-3R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 3 year
S 588.00 10% S 529.20
Wireless 824-T750-3500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T750/T750SE, 3 year
824-T750-3S0F BullDog SA Sprt Ren, Fed T750, 3 Yr S 824.00 10% S 741.60
Wireless
S 158.00 10% S 142.20
Wireless 824-T750-5R00 RTF Hardware Replacement Renewal T750/T750SE, 5 year
S 881.00 10% S 792.90
Wireless 824-T750-5500 BullDog Support Standalone Renewal T750/T750SE, 5 year
824-T750-5S0F BullDog SA Sprt Ren, Fed T750, 5 Yr S 1,236.00 10% S 1,112.40
Wireless
824-TU30-3R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal T300-xx01 S 40.00 10% S 36.00
Wireless
Wireless 824-TU30-3R81 RTF HW Replacement Renewal T300-xx81 S 42.00 10% S 37.80
Wireless 824-TU30-5R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal T300-xx01 S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-TU30-5R81 RTF HW Replacement Renewal T300-xx81 S 63.00 10% S 56.70
Wireless 824-TU31-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed 7310, 1 Yr S 37.00 10% S 33.30
Wireless 824-TU31-3R51 RTF HW Replacement Renewal Unleashed T301 Access Points S 46.00 10% S 41.40
Wireless 824-TU31-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T310, 3 Yr S 74.00 10% S 66.60
Wireless 824-TU31-5R51 RTF HW Replacement Renewal Unleashed T301 Access Points S 69.00 10% S 62.10
Wireless 824-TU31-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T310, 5 Yr S 111.00 10% S 99.90
Wireless 824-TU61-1R00 RTF Replacement Renew, Unleashed T610, 1 Yr S 30.00 10% S 27.00
Wireless 824-TU61-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T610, 1 Yr S 43.00 10% S 38.70
Wireless 824-TU61-3R00 RTF Replacement Renew, Unleashed T610, 3 Yr S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 824-TU61-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T610, 3 Yr S 86.00 10% S 77.40
Wireless 824-TU61-5R00 RTF Replacement Renew, Unleashed T610, 5 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-TU61-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T610, 5 Yr S 129.00 10% S 116.10
Wireless 824-TU71-1R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 9U1-T710, 1 Yr S 45.00 10% S 40.50
Wireless 824-TU71-1S00 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed 7710, 1 Yr S 53.00 10% S 47.70
Wireless 824-TU71-3R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 9U1-T710, 3 Yr S 90.00 10% S 81.00
Wireless 824-TU71-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed 7710, 3 Yr S 106.00 10% S 95.40
Wireless 824-TU71-5R00 RTF HW Replacement Renewal 9U1-T710, 5 Yr S 135.00 10% S 121.50
Wireless 824-TU71-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T710, 5 Yr S 159.00 10% S 143.10
Wireless 824-TU75-1500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T750, 1 Yr S 58.00 10% S 52.20
Wireless 824-TU75-3500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T750, 3 Yr S 116.00 10% S 104.40
Wireless 824-TU75-5500 BullDog Support Renewal for Unleashed T750, 5 Yr S 174.00 10% S 156.60
Wireless 824-ULAP-1U00 BullDog Renewal for UNL AP no Adv rep, 1 Yr S 24.00 10% S 21.60
Wireless 824-ULAP-3U00 BullDog Renewal for UNL AP no Adv rep, 3 Yr S 48.00 10% S 43.20
Wireless 824-ULAP-5U00 BullDog Renewal for UNL AP no Adv rep, 5 Yr $ 72.00 10% S 64.80
Wireless 826-0001-1U00 End User WD Renewal for each Unleashed AP, 26-128 units, 1Y S 20.00 10% S 18.00
Wireless 826-0001-3U00 End User WD Renewal for each Unleashed AP, 26-128 units, 3 Y $ 40.00 10% $ 36.00
Wireless 826-0001-5U00 End User WD Renewal for each Unleashed AP, 26-128 units, 5 Y S 60.00 10% S 54.00
Wireless 826-0025-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0025, 1 Year S 200.00 10% S 180.00
Wireless 826-0025-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0025, 3 Year S 450.00 10% S 405.00
Wireless 826-0100-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0100, 1 Year $ 500.00 10% S 450.00
Wireless 826-0100-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 1 Year S 360.00 10% S 324.00
Wireless 826-0100-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0100, 3 Year S 1,125.00 10% S 1,012.50
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Wireless 826-0100-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 100, 3 Year S 810.00 10% S 729.00
Wireless 826-010K-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 10000, 1 Year S 17,000.00 10% S 15,300.00
Wireless 826-010K-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 1 Year S 8,000.00 10% S 7,200.00
Wireless 826-010K-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 10000, 3 Year S 38,250.00 10% S 34,425.00
Wireless 826-010K-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 10000, 3 Year S 18,000.00 10% S 16,200.00
Wireless 826-0250-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0250, 1 Year S 700.00 10% S 630.00
Wireless 826-0250-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 1 Year S 500.00 10% S 450.00
Wireless 826-0250-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0250, 3 Year S 1,575.00 10% S 1,417.50
Wireless 826-0250-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 250, 3 Year S 1,125.00 10% S 1,012.50
Wireless 826-0500-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0500, 1 Year S 1,400.00 10% S 1,260.00
Wireless 826-0500-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 1 Year S 800.00 10% S 720.00
Wireless 826-0500-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 0500, 3 Year S 3,150.00 10% S 2,835.00
Wireless 826-0500-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 500, 3 Year S 1,800.00 10% S 1,620.00
Wireless 826-1000-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 1000, 1 Year S 2,600.00 10% S 2,340.00
Wireless 826-1000-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 1 Year S 1,400.00 10% S 1,260.00
Wireless 826-1000-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 1000, 3 Year S 5,850.00 10% S 5,265.00
Wireless 826-1000-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 1000, 3 Year S 3,150.00 10% S 2,835.00
Wireless 826-2500-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 2500, 1 Year S 6,000.00 10% S 5,400.00
Wireless 826-2500-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 1 Year S 4,000.00 10% S 3,600.00
Wireless 826-2500-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 2500, 3 Year S 13,500.00 10% S 12,150.00
Wireless 826-2500-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 2500, 3 Year S 9,000.00 10% S 8,100.00
Wireless 826-5000-1000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 5000, 1 Year S 10,000.00 10% S 9,000.00
Wireless 826-5000-1L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 5000, 1 Year S 4,800.00 10% S 4,320.00
Wireless 826-5000-3000 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster 5000, 3 Year S 22,500.00 10% S 20,250.00
Wireless 826-5000-3L00 End User Support Renewal for FlexMaster License Upgrade to 5000, 3 Year S 10,800.00 10% S 9,720.00
Wireless 826-7025-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus 7025, 1 Year S 34.86 10% S 31.37
Wireless 826-7055-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus 7055, 1 Year S 51.66 10% S 46.49
Wireless 826-7321-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus 7321, 1 Year S 48.86 10% S 43.97
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